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WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and ‘

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on the basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

That the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of September 8%, September 15™ & September 227, 2025 to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency to be presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of September 8%, September 15% & September
227 2025 draw checks for workers compensation impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to
draw the checks for biweekly payroll due employees of the City on September 19%, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish

the statement of receipts and disbursements, and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Iowa
Code Section 372.13(6).

MOVED BY )&w’ to adopt.
SECOND BY l /,bd./l/

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS NAYS PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
BOESEN v '
SIMONSON v I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
GATTO % City_h-ereby c.ertif'y that at a me.eting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
MANDELBAUM V above date, among other proceedings the above
COLEMAN v was adopted.
VOss Vv
v IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD — hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
TOTAL / above wntten
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED
’ City Clerk

lowmia Bosar— Mayr
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Date

, Wire #

2919 | 9/12/2025 WELLMARK INC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
599736 | 9/9/2025 JULIA MCMAHON | - 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00 $390.00
599736 | 9/9/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 60.00 $390.00
599736 9/9/2025JULIA MCMAHON ‘ 1 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 60.00 $390.00
599736 " 9/9/2025 JULIA MCMAHON | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 70.00 $390.00
599736 | 9/9/2025 JULIA MCMAHON - 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 o 70.00 $390.00
599736 | 9/9/2025 JULIA MCMAHON | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 7000 $390.00
599737 | 9/9/2025 KENNY ACHEBE S 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 = 140.00, $350.00
599737 9/9/2025 KENNY ACHEBE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1 21000, $350.00
599738 9/9/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 531090  COMMODITIES E000 180.00  $946.19
599738 9/9/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 531000 COMMODITIES = E000 | 191,88  $946.19
599738 | 9/9/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC ‘ 531090  COMMODITIES E000 T aes0 g04e9
599738 9/9/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC | 532170  COMMODITIES  Goo1 94.51 $946.19
599739 9/9/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,830.000  $1,830.00
599740 9/9/2025 ALL IOWA ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HOO1 | 9,939.60  $9,939.60
599741 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 7531010 COMMODITIES | E000 12299  $2,662.17
599741 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o ; 531010  COMMODITIES E1S1 B47.82  $2,662.17
599741 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 - 1249 $2,662.17
599741 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531010 COMMODITIES G001 7681 $2,662.17
599741 | 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531025 COMMODITIES = (D42 11.99 $2,662.17
509741 = 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531025  COMMODITIES co42 - 1869 $2,662.17
599741 | 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o N 531025  COMMODITIES 042 8342 $2,662.17
509741 | 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531040 COMMODITIES | Goor 639.94  $2,662.17
599741 | 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532110  COMMODITIES . A251 s $2,662.17
599741 | 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC - 532110  COMMODITIES , A251 - | $2,662.17
509741 | 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES A251  $2,662.17
“S00741 | 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES | GOOL T 266217
599741 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC ; " 532170 | COMMODITIES Goo1 $2,662.17
599741 | 9/9/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC ., | 532170  COMMODITIES | Gool 22999 $2,662.17

9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 2 9/12/2025
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Check # / Payment

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

Wire#  Date __ ____ ______ _
599762 9/9/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES c042 27.37 $105.72
599762 | 9/9/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES C042 7835 $105.72
509763 | 9/9/2025 C AND Z PROPERTIES LLC 532500 COMMODITIES Co38 250.00, $250.00/
599764 9/9/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC | 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 _.U.N..wom $115.50/
599764 9/9/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 mu.oom $115.50
509765 © 9/9/2025 CDW LLC S 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 5360 285.00 ' $285.00
599766 9/9/2025 CENTRAL IOWA READY MIX 532050  COMMODITIES S360 736.00 $736.00
599767 | 9/9/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 306.25. $756.25
599767 9/9/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 Amo.oow $756.25
509768 | 9/9/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 12818 $258.17
sea768 | 9/9/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25.99 $258.17
509768 |  9/9/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 25.99] $258.17
599768 | 9/9/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 2599 $258.17
599768 | 9/9/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 .Wno_ﬁ_«,né\# SERVICES G001 o §258.17
599768 | 9/9/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | o1 2603 $258.17
599769 | 9/9/2025 CFM DISTRIBUTORS INC | 544200 CAPITALOUTLAY 'A251 633100  $6,331.00
599770 9/9/2025 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LLC 532110 . COMMODITIES G001 2,854.90 $2,854.90
599771 9/9/2025:CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E051 14522 $1,968.95
599771 9/9/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20700 $1,968.95
599771 9/9/2025  CINTAS CORPORATION '521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21.11 $1,968.95
599771 9/9/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO01 97.92. $1,968.95
599771 9/9/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 391.61 $1,968.95
599771 19/9/2025|CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 4332 $1,968.95
599771 | 9/9/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 175 $1,968.95
599771 9/9/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 5.04. $1,968.95
599771 9/9/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A51 1104 $1,968.95
,,,,,,, 599771 9/9/2025 | CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2233, $1,968.95
599771 9/9/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 (107.73), $1,968.95
599771 9/9/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 7.15 $1,968.95
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 4 9/12/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date

e e T o s ovmesmaes e T s o2
599785 = 9/9/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 531100  COMMODITIES | C040 161.46 $792.79

" '500785 | 9/9/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 531100  COMMODITIES C040 17757 $792.79
599785 | 9/9/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO = 532060 ;COMMODITIES E301 11650 $792.79
599785 9/9/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES - B0l ‘ 33726, $792.79
599786 9/9/2025 ELECTRICPUMP INC 532150  COMMODITIES st 2122 5212
509787 | 9/9/2025/EOJOHNSONCOINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi S 2111 $6,189.06
599787 . 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8455 $6,189.06
599787 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON COINC " 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 35,50, $6,189.06
599787 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC - 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 N 9 $6,189.06
599787 | 9/9/2025 EOJOHNSON COINC | 527140  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1  $6,189.06
599787 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $6,189.06
599787 9/9/2025 EO JOHNSONCOINC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $6,189.06
599787 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 - $6,189.06
509787 | 9/9/2025 EOJOHNSON COINC h 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6o $6,189.06
599787 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $6,189.06
599787 | 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 $6,189.06
599787 | 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC , | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 ” $6,189.06
509787 | 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1  $6,189.06
599787 | 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140 Wno_,_?pﬂc?;mmxsnmm . GooL | $6,189.06
599787 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC , | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $6,189.06
599787 | 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC - 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 $6,189.06
599787 © 9/9/2025!E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1  $6,189.06
509787 | 9/9/2025E O JOHNSON CO INC - 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOS $6,189.06
599787 | 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $6,189.06
599787 | 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC . 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 - 33587 $6,189.06
599787 | 9/9/2025 EOJOHNSONCOINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 4696 $6,189.06
599787 9/9/2025 E O JOHNSON COINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 2075 $6,189.06
500787 9/9/2025/E O JOHNSON COINC -~ 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 18.12 $6,189.06
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Check # / Payment

Remit To

Account Description
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Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire# _ Date __

599795 9/9/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 511802 PERSONAL SERVICES G001 50.00 $50.00
599796 9/9/2025 FOREST AVE ROWHOMES LLC 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 170,000.00  $170,000.00

,,,,, 599797 9/9/2025 FORENSIC TECHNOLOGY INC 526000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 26,750.50.  $26,759.50
599798 9/9/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES co42 29.59 $569.32
599798 9/9/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES C042 539.73. $569.32
599799 9/9/2025 JONATHAN GANO 528660  OTHER CHARGES Goor | (1,077.00)  $2,071.89
599799 | 9/9/2025 JONATHAN GANO 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 314889 |
599800 9/9/2025 LORNA GARCIA 528660  OTHER CHARGES S324 150.00, $150.00
599801 9/9/2025 DAN GILGE 521750 .Wno_ﬁa,ﬂc? SERVICES G001 140.00° $140.00
599802 9/9/2025  KYLIE GOTTSCHALK 529300 OTHER CHARGES E301 206.51 $206.51
599803 9/9/2025 /W W GRAINGER INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 4050  $1,783.69,
599803 9/9/2025/ W W GRAINGER INC 532100  COMMODITIES 040 | 1720 $1,783.69
599803 9/9/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532100  COMMODITIES 040 2460 $1,783.69
599803 9/9/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532100  COMMODITIES 1040 2460 $1,783.69
500803 | 9/9/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 T s1,783.60
599803 '9/9/2025 W W GRAINGERINC 532170  COMMODITIES E000 14134 $1,783.69
599803 9/9/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532240 Wnozzoc_dmm 5360 1 ,_H_w_w.._.m_om $1,783.69
599804 9/9/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES $360 5774  $57.74
599805 9/9/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES 5360 228830 $2,288.30
599806 9/9/2025 WILL GUTZMER 522020 Wnoﬁ@né? SERVICES G001 287 287
599807 9/9/2025!JOHN HAGENER 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 47.60 $47.60
599808 9/9/2025  MIKE HAINES 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 21371 21371
599809 9/9/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 68162 $5,798.85
599809 9/9/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 76426, $5798.85
599809 9/9/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 95775 $5,798.85
599809 9/9/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 1,566.24 $5,798.85
599809 9/9/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY | 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 1,828.98  $5,798.85
599810 9/9/2025 HAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIPMENT 532100  COMMODITIES 1040 3,330.00° $3,330.00
599811 9/9/2025 THE HOME DEPOT N 532100 COMMODITIES GoO1 4684 $46.84
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 8 9/12/2025
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599834 9/9/2025 KVF-QUAD CORP © 532150  COMMODITIES A251 603.00. $603.00
599835 9/9/2025 TAN LAWLER | 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 655.00; $655.00
599836 9/9/2025 | LEADSONLINE LLC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 27,391.00  $27,391.00
599837 9/9/2025 MARK LEMASTER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 245000 $490.00
599837 9/9/2025 MARK LEMASTER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 245.00 $490.00
599838 9/9/2025 | LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 960.75  $1,569.75
509838 9/9/2025 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 531020 mnozzooﬁ:mm . G0l | 550.00 $1,569.75
599838 | 9/9/2025 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 531025 COMMODITIES G005 50.00° $1,569.75
599839 9/9/2025 JENNIFER LORBIECKI | 529300  OTHER CHARGES E301 1,142.64 $1,142.64
509840 | 9/9/2025 LOUNSBURY LANDSCAPING SAND AND GRAVEL 532010 COMMODITIES S360 2899.19  $2,899.19
590841 9/9/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 532260  COMMODITIES GoO1 136.97 $136.97
599842 £ 9/9/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 76.12 $728.03
509842 ©  9/9/2025 MAIL SERVICESLLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 195.30 $728.03
599842 9/9/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC | 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 223.83 $728.03
500842 9/9/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 23278 $728.03
599843 9/9/2025 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 532050  COMMODITIES E00D 3,538.40 $3,538.40
599844 © 9/9/2025 MIKE MASSENGILL 521750 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 102.00° $102.00
509845 9/9/2025 JAY MASSEY 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 140.00 $350.00
599845 9/9/2025 JAY MASSEY 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 210.00 $350.00
599846 9/9/2025 KYLE MCBROOM | 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 48.00. $48.09
509847 | 9/9/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,080.00 $2,962.90
599847 9/9/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 1525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 - 403.10, $2,962.90
. 599847 9/9/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185 Wnozisﬂc? SERVICES E301 236.90, $2,962.90
599847 | 9/9/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185 Wno_,:aﬁqc? SERVICES E301 24290 $2,962.90
509848 9/9/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES _ €040 61.66 $209.33
,,,,,,,,,, 599848 | 9/9/2025 MENARD INC 532150  COMMODITIES E051 147.67 $209.33
599849 9/9/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 487.50  $5,336.05
599849  9/9/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680 Mvnoz+x>né>_.vwmmsnmm E151 4,505.95 $5,336.05
599849 9/9/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 342.60 $5,336.05
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 10 9/12/2025
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599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 43416  $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 611.07  $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 ' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 o u,mom.mm”_ © $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 v 9,162.38  $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 16697219 $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 '62,964.60  $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 2356, $250,84.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 37.35  $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 ._mo_,:x.»né?.mmwsnmm E101 3735 $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 1579,  $250,284.21
599851 | 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 1579 $250,284.21
509851 | 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 Mnozd«ﬁé? SERVICES E301 3812 $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1458  $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 116,70 $250,284.21
599851 9/9/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 587.72  $250,284.21
. 599852 ©9/9/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,036.13 $2,028.84
599852 9/9/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 99271 $2,028.84
599853 9/9/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531026  COMMODITIES Co42 Nm.omw  $984.36
599853 9/9/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES 042 31339 $984.36
599853 9/9/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES C042 643.99. $984.36
599854 9/9/2025 RANDY MITCHELL 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 102.00 $102.00
599855 9/9/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 526080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 540.00 $540.00
599856 9/9/2025 SID TOOL CO INC 532100 Wnozzo_u_dmm : A251 6351 $6351
599857 = 9/9/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A251 1498, $560.30
599857 9/9/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 mnozzoow:mm A251 Nw.www $569.30
599857 | 9/9/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A251 39.85 $569.30
509857 | 9/9/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES G001 14467  $569.30
599857 9/9/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES G001 17128 $569.30
" 590857 9/9/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES G001 172.80, $569.30
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 12 9/12/2025
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Check # / - Payment ‘Remit To Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

599870 9/9/2025 ROBERT HEATING COLLING AND PLUMBING | 455530  LICENSES & PERMITS | oGoot 60.00 $60.00
599871 - 9/9/2025 CURTIS PARKER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & Goot = 140.00 $350.00
509871 | 9/9/2025!CURTIS PARKER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi 210000 $350.00
599872 9/9/2025 ELIZABETH MENSING 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S743 | 23143.00  $23,143.00

599873 9/9/2025 JOSEPH PITTMAN o 529390  OTHER CHARGES . E30L | 59345 $593.15

599874 9/9/2025 BERTELSMANN PUBLISHING GROUP INC 531025  COMMODITIES 042 ‘ 987.86. $987.86

599875 9/9/2025 POLK COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FORFEITURE 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $324 49830 $498.30
599876 | 9/9/2025 POLK COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FORFEITURE | 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5324 241.05 $241.05
599877 = 9/9/2025 POLK COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FORFEITURE = 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5324 26250 $262.50
599878 | 9/9/2025 POLK COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FORFEITURE 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 o 912.90. © $912.90
'500879 | 9/9/2025 POLK COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FORFEITURE | 527620 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 E‘m.mow . $916.50

599880 9/9/2025 POLK COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FORFEITURE | 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S324 73410, $734.10

599881 |  9/9/2025 POLK COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS - 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | , 20.00 $20.00

599882 9/9/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150 ‘COMMODITIES G001 waum $143.97

509883 9/9/2025 PROCTOR CORPORATION 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY A1 13,1116  $13,111.69

599884 9/9/2025 PRODUCTS INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 853.30 $853.30

500885 |  9/9/2025 QUICKROOFING LLC 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Hoo1 | 15100.00  $15,100.00

599886 9/9/2025 STAPLES INC . 532320 Wno.zzo_uw:mm  Goo1 389.36 $389.36
,,,,, e e e e Bt s

599888 9/9/2025 RAY ALLEN MANUFACTURING LLC o 532170 COMMODITIES GOOL wﬁ.owm $734.95

599889 = 9/9/2025 DES MOINES HEATING AND COOLING LLC 455530  LICENSES & PERMITS | G001 7500  $75.00
599890 | 9/9/2025 RHINER PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING | 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS G001 60.00.  $120.00
509890 | 9/9/2025 RHINER PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS | Goo1 60.00  $120.00
“'so0891 | 9/9/2005 THIRD DAY PLUMBING 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS G001 T 6000 $135.00

599891 9/9/2025 THIRD DAY PLUMBING 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS ~ GOO1 - 75000 $135.00
599892 | 9/9/2025 JOHNNY RESENDEZ 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 25368 $253.68
599893 | 9/9/2025 RUAN CENTER CORPORATION 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 & 53400 $801.00
500803 9/9/2025 RUAN CENTER CORPORATION | 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1040 26700 $801.00

599894 | 9/9/2025 DAVID CASEY ) | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 ©390.00 $390.00

9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 14 - 9/12/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

599910 9/9/2025 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 58,956.70.  $214,388.00
599910 9/9/2025 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 544070 Mn.>_3§r OUTLAY 1201 Ambﬁ.wow $214,388.00
599910 | 9/9/2025 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 4823730  $214,388.00
599911 |  9/9/2025 ULINEINC 532110 COMMODITIES G001 6146 $61.46
599912 9/9/2025 UNIFIED CONTRACTING SERVICES INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1,137.6 $1,137.26
599913 9/9/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 3. $68.33
1599913 9/9/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 wmﬁ%mmww
599914 9/9/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 250.00 $250.00
599915 9/9/2025 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-BOARD OF REGENTS | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 1,700.00° $8,500.00
599915 9/9/2025 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-BOARD OF REGENTS 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © 6,800.00 $8,500.00
599916 9/9/2025 VAISALA INC 531040  comMODITIES $360 990.00 $990.00
599917 9/9/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 18.20 $1,428.90
599917 9/9/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 186.71 $1,428.90
599917 9/9/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 363.99 $1,428.90
599917 | 9/9/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES E101 86000 $1,42890
599918 9/9/2025 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC 532190 COMMODITIES A251 682.74  $1,894.25
599918 9/9/2025 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC 532190 COMMODITIES A251 H.NFEW $1,894.25
599919 19/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5360 rowo.Now $6,153.00
599919 19/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 223952 $6,153.00
599919 9/9/2025 | CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 19849  $6,153.09
599919 9/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 196.96 $6,153.09
599919 9/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP © 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 ©1,593.84  $6,153.09
599919 9/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 8002 $6,153.09
599919 19/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 7690 $6,153.09
599919 9/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 178.50 $6,153.09
599919 9/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 .Sm.ﬁ.w $6,153.09
599919 9/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 200.05. $6,153.09
599919 9/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 160.04 $6,153.09
599919 9/9/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 4001  $6,153.09
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 16 9/12/2025
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Check # / Payment
Wire # Date

‘Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

599935 | 9/11/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 527520 © $239.12
599936 | 9/11/2025 AMERICAN RED CROSS ‘ 522050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175.00 $875.00
599936 |  9/11/2025 AMERICAN RED CROSS 522050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17500 $875.00
599936 | 9/11/2025 AMERICAN RED CROSS 522050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17500 $875.00
599936 9/11/2025 AMERICAN RED CROSS 522050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17500 $875.00
599936 9/11/2025 AMERICAN RED CROSS 522050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 17500 $875.00
599937 9/11/2025 BEN ANDREWS 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5324 Ta280 449280
599938 9/11/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 ; Hmm.wmw 8342772
599938 9/11/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s360 wNm.wa $3,427.72
599938 9/11/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 532170 COMMODITIES 5360 2,937.09, $3,427.72
599939 9/11/2025 ANSWER PLUS INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 195.00 $195.00°
599940 9/11/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,014.00 $2,060.00
599940 9/11/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 532420 | COMMODITIES G001 1,046.00 $2,060.00
599941 19/11/2025 SUSHIL GASMER - 532500  COMMODITIES co38 1,200.00  $1,200.00
,,,,,,, 599942 |  9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 4655, $931.16
599942 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5350 15244 $931.16
599942 . 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 259.30 $931.16
599942 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 198.48 $931.16
509942 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 50.82. ' $931.16
599942 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 30.50. $931.16
599942 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 . 60.94 © $931.16
599942 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 60.94 $931.16
509942 | 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 4069 $931.16
599942 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co8 30.50 $931.16
599943 ' 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 926.96. $926.96
599944 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9500 $95.00
599945 | 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 161500  $4,187.23
599945 | 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 1,715.00° $4,187.23
599945 . 9/11/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES "HO01 620.00 $4,187.23
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 18 9/12/2025
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Check # / . Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

© $592.86

599955 9/11/2025 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010
599956 9/11/2025 ' ABIGAIL NEEDHAM 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 3,190.33 $3,190.33
599957 | 9/11/2025 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO 532150  COMMODITIES G001  621.90. $621.90
599958 | 9/11/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 52.50, $115.50
599958 9/11/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 63.00 $115.50
599959 ' 9/11/2025 CARNEY & APPLEBY PLC 522090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 Nomw.wﬁ ....... $7,083.34
599960 9/11/2025 BELEN CEBALLOS 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 iooboom:  $1,100.00°
599961 |  9/11/2025 CHAD CHRISTENSEN 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 25000 $250.00
509962 = 9/11/2025 LIPPERT & BEYER TRANSMISSION SERVICE INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 2,528.47 $2 528.47
599963 9/11/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . o 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 263.26 $575.17
599963 | 9/11/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICE 1010 31191, © $575.17
509964 |  9/11/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160  COMMODITIES , E000 160.73 '$2,205.52
599964 9/11/2025 | CINTAS CORPORATION 532160  COMMODITIES E000 322.41 $2,205.52
599964 9/11/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160  COMMODITIES 1010 10263 $2,205.52
599964 |  9/11/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160 COMMODITIES 5360 161975 $2,205.52
599965 9/11/2025 C J MOYNA & SONS INC 543060 CAPITAL OUTLAY ‘c038 3,828,682.58  $3,828,682.58
599966 9/11/2025 COMBUSTION CONTROL CO 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL 4,320.50 $4,320.50
599967 9/11/2025 GREG MEINDERS 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 801.00 $801.00
599968 |  9/11/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTSINC | 532100  COMMODITIES | 5360 7400 $1,847.80
599968 9/11/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100 Mnozzocﬂmm 5360 www.oom $1,847.80
599968 9/11/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES S360 358.00° $1,847.80
509968 9/11/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532170  COMMODITIES $360 21600 $1,847.80
______ 599968 9/11/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTSINC | 532170  COMMODITIES $360 3880 $1,847.80
‘599968 | 9/11/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC | 532210  COMMODITIES E000 522,00 ,m $1,847.80
599969 9/11/2025 CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE MIDWEST LLC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 8,437.00 $8,437.00
1599970 9/11/2025 CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE MIDWEST LLC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 50100 $1,851.00
509970 | 9/11/2025 CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE MIDWEST LLC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 135000  $1,851.00
599971 9/11/2025 CORELL CONTRACTORS INC - 543060 CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 110,200.38.  $110,200.38
599972 9/11/2025 CORPORATE TRANSLATION SERVICES INC 521290  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,071.80 © $1,071.80
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 20 9/12/2025




G¢Qc/cLie 114 §Z02/Z /6 Ubnoiyl G20T/8/6

06'T€1'T$ 9T°€80°T T009 | SADIAYIS TVNIOVYUINOD  0S98CS NVIWGT3d NIWVCN3E S202/T1/6 - | 86665
06°TET'Z$ bUBHO'T 1009 SIDIAYIS WNLOVIINOD 059875 NVIWQT2 NIAVCN3E S20T/TT/6 | - 486665
£2'85$ b6°ZE | 1009 STDIAYAS WNLOVAINOD|  0T0ZZS NOLLYYOJWOD SSTudX3 V¥4I S202/1T/6 £86666
fress 60 1009 SIDIAYIS VNLOVHINGD  0T0ZZS NOLLVYOJYOD SS3ddXa TWHIaaH S20¢/11/6 £86665
00°€T8'29%  00°04S'C 1009 SIDIAYIS TVNLOVHINOD |  STETLS NOLLYYOJWOD 3DIAYIS 984 SZ0Z/11/6 286665
00°€TeL9$  00°LST 1009 | SIOINYIS WNUDVIINOD  STETTS  NOLLVYO4QY0D IDIAYIS 98 S20T/11/6 786665
00'€28'495  00°0/5'C 1009 SEDIAYIS WNIOVIINGD  STETTS NOLLYMOJYOD FDIAYIS 984 ST0¢/T1/6 | 786665
00°€28'/95  (00bEL 1009 STOIAYIS TVNLOVHINOD  S6T9ZS NOLLYO40D SDIAIS 984 S202/11/6 786665
00°€T8'29% 10099 1009 SIDIAIS WNIOVIINGD,  STETZS | NOLLYJOJYOD 3DIAY3S 984 §707/T1/6 286665
00°€78'295  100°6/9'SE 1009 STOIAYIS TVNIDVIINOD  STETTS NOLLVYOJY0D IDINYIS 984 5202/T1/6 786665
007829 00°000°6T 1009 SIDINYIS VNLOVEINGD  STETTS NOLLYYOJY0D IDINNIS 984 §202/T1/6 786665
002849  00TES'E 1009 SIDIAMIS TYNIOVHINGD  STETTS NOLLY4OJ40D FDIAYIS 984 ST0T/T1/6 286665
00°€78'295 00T 1009 SIDIAYIS TYNLOVHINGD  SZETZS NOLLYYOJ¥0D IDIA¥IS 98 §20¢/T1/6 286665
00'EC8'/9$  00V6TT 1009 S3OINES TYILIOVHINGD  SCETZS NOLLVYOJY0D FIAYIS 984 5202/11/6 786665
88'SECTI$ 000889 09€s SALLIGOWWOD  OE0ZES | DT SADIAYIS HOILOMIANT  520¢/T1/6 186665
8ISECTTS 8ESSEh 09€S SILLIGOWNOD,  0F0ZES 371 STOINUIS HOZLOWIANG SZOZ/TT/6 | 186665
00°000'+$ 00°000'F TO6H STOIAYIS VNLOVEINGD  ST29TS AINOOT OTAY3S NOAIA SZ0Z/11/6 086665
0v'720's$ 0b°220'S | 1009 SIDIAYIS TYNIOVHINGD  OTETZS ¥39¥IANIOI AviE ST0T/TT/6 | 6L666S
TII8T'8T$ 07856 15TV SEDIAYIS TYNLOVEINGD  0E0STS SHIOM ¥3LYM SINIOW S3A! 5202/11/6 8L6665
TITeTeTS  T66658 1577 SIDIAIS WLOVIINGD 050525  SROM ¥ILYM SINIOW 530 5202/11/6 8L6665
89'SLE'T$ 09°LE 8€00 | AVILNO TVAIdYD  090€bS 0D INNGIYL 8 ¥3LSI9TY SINIOW S3A SZ0Z/T1/6 £L6665
89°SLE'TS 009 £9TY STOIAMIS TYNIDVIINOD  OE0TCS 00 INNGDYL 8 ¥ILSIOT SINIOW S3T S20/11/6 £L6665
89°S/E'T$ 88°€79 - 1009 SALLIGOWWOD . 0ZOTES 0D INNGTIL 8 ¥ALSIOTY SINIOW S3Q STOL/TT/6 | LL666S
89°5/€'1$ 09°28¢ £STY STOIAYIS TVNLIVYINOD  OTOETS 00 INNGRIL 8 YALSIOR SINIOW 53 SZ02/TT/6 | LL666S
89°'SLE'T$ 09082 £STY SEOIANES TVNOVRINGD  OTOETS 0D INNGTL 8 WALSTOTY SINIOW S30 | SZOT/T1/6 LL6665
65°S8L'660'T$  65'S8L'660'T 800 AYILNO WAIdYD  090€bS | ONI LSIMAIW DWO SZOZ/TT/6 | 9£6665
00'88¢'T$ 00882 bEOD SILLIQOWWOD  OVTTES ., ONI S400Q 5202/T1/6 56665
00'89T$ 00891 1009 SEDIAYIS TYNIOVEINGD 059825 | | ‘SIAVA NHO §202/TT/6 6665
YI'SBE'SETS  bISBE'SET OV AV1LNO WAIdVD'  080EbS NVIWHSND QVHD ST0Z/T1/6 | £L6665

ajeq
Wy /YD junowy aury pung uondisaq Junoldy ol JwW9Y jJudwded /[ #MIBYD



Check # / - Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

_Wire# __Date - s __
599985 9/11/2025 FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG IN | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $20,007.97
599986 9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030  COMMODITIES $58.26

599987 | 9/11/2025 FERRELLGAS 532030  COMMODITIES 32

599988 '9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030 COMMODITIES 432,98
599989 9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030  COMMODITIES $47.74
599990 9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030  COMMODITIES 1$29.70

599991 9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030 COMMODITIES | S360 @ © $62.02
599992 0/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030  COMMODITIES $12.40
599993 '9/11/2025 FERRELLGAS 532030 mnozzooﬂmm $43.98
599994 9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030  COMMODITIES $48.49
599995 | 9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030  COMMODITIES 77 %977
599996 9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030 Wnozzo_u:.,hmm 2 $40.2
599997 '9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030  COMMODITIES $15.04
599998 9/11/2025 FERRELL GAS 532030  COMMODITIES © $43.60

599999 9/11/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES © $473.00

599999 0/11/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES $473.00
599999 9/11/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES $473.00

599999 9/11/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250 |COMMODITIES | - $473.00
599999 | 9/11/2025FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES . $473.00
}}}}} 509999 . 9/11/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250 Hno_,,_\__zo_uﬂmm $473.00

599999 9/11/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES $473.00
599999 ' 9/11/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES $473.00
599999 9/11/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 88.50,  $473.00
600000 |  9/11/2025 GATSO USAINC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 (537.00)  $106,977.00
600000 9/11/2025 GATSO USA INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 107,514.00  $106,977.00
600001 9/11/2025 YOUSSEF GHAZALI 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,578.73 $1,578.73

600002 | 9/11/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES E301 72.00 © $72.00
600003 | 9/11/2025 GRAN QUARTZ LP 532040  COMMODITIES GO01 1,03201 $1,032.91
600004 | 9/11/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COINC 531100  COMMODITIES C040 561.04 $561.04
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600020 | 9/11/2025 IOWA SIGNAL INC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY c038  30,00000  $30,000.00
600021 9/11/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 17500,  $700.00

© 600021 | 9/11/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 175.00 $700.00
600021 '9/11/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175.00. $700.00
600021 |  9/11/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175.00, $700.00
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 T 38230 $4,590.64
600022~ 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES © 531025  COMMODITIES co42 22780 $4,590.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES coa2 24570 $4,590.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 281.84°  $4,500.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 440,55 $4,590.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 55828 $4,500.64
600022 = 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 58362, $4,590.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 - %m.ok_w $4,590.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 . rwao.muw $4,590.64
600022 | 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES s875 599 $4,500.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES S875 2313 $4,590.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES S875 30.46 $4,590.64
600022 9/11/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o sers 20596 $4,500.64
600023 | 9/11/2025 INROADSLLC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY co38 30,303.97  $30,393.97
600024 = 9/11/2025 WEBER BATTERY INC 532060 COMMODITIES E101 o wmm_uom $366.20
600025 9/11/2025 1 & S GROUP INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 ©310.00! $310.00
600026 9/11/2025 ITC SYSTEMS CORP 526170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 A\ch.oom $4,290.00
600027 | 9/11/2025 JOHN E LAUTERWASSER | 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3975.00  $3,975.00
600028 9/11/2025| DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC 527070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150.00 $150.00
600029 9/11/2025 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 529645  OTHER CHARGES A217 S,SWSW $19,103.02
600030 9/11/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18,083.30.  $44,229.90
“““““ 600030 9/11/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 26,146.60  $44,220.90
600031 ' 9/11/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 3074520 $34,924.50
600031 9/11/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 417930 $34,924.50
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 24 9/112/2025
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Check # / : Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Line Amount

Check Amt

600050 9/11/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTE 532150  COMMODITIES 48049  $310,287.51
600050 9/11/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES E301 97196  $310,287.51
600050 9/11/2025!NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532170 COMMODITIES 1010 512015 $310,287.51
600050 9/11/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | ! 532190 COMMODITIES 1010 302,790.95  $310,267.51

600051 9/11/2025 BOB RUBENKING - 466180  LICENSES & PERMITS Goot 10,00 $10.00

600052 | 9/11/2025 Tom and Amy Jo Myers 529410 OTHER CHARGES E000 3,866.60.  $3,866.60
. 600053 | 9/11/2025 OPNINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 3565307 $35,653.07
600054 9/11/2025 OVERDRIVE INC 531027  COMMODITIES C042 30,000.000  $30,000.00

600055 = 9/11/2025 PARKER SIGNS & GRAPHICS INC 532110  COMMODITIES S795 131.25, $131.25

600056 9/11/2025 PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC 543030  CAPITAL OUTLAY E304 230,733.87  $230,733.87
,,,,,,, 600057 |  9/11/2025 PLAY-PRO RECREATION 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 18,988.00.  $18,988.00

600058 9/11/2025 PLUMBING HEATING COOLING CONTRACTORS 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ©340.00 $340.00

600059 = 9/11/2025 POLK COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FORFEITURE 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 1,384.80: $1,384.80

600060 | 9/11/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 T7000 $55.00
600060 9/11/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 12.00, $55.00
600060 9/11/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 1200 $55.00

600060 = 9/11/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'H901 24.00 $55.00

600061 9/11/2025 PORTER DO-IT BEST 532170  COMMODITIES G001 128.99 $128.99

600062 9/11/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 63009 $639.99

600063 9/11/2025 QUICK ROOFING LLC 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HOOL ©2,500.00 $2,500.00

600064 9/11/2025 RAMCO INNOVATIONS INC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 11.71 $57.49

600064 9/11/2025! RAMCO INNOVATIONS INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 4578 $57.49
600065 = 9/11/2025 FORTERRA PIPE & PRECAST LLC 53210 COMMODITIES E000 1,144.00 $1,144.00

600066 9/11/2025 DAVID CASEY 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 57500, $1,085.00

600066 9/11/2025  DAVID CASEY 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 51000 $1,085.00

600067 = 9/11/2025 SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION CO INC 532050  COMMODITIES E000 883.05 $883.95
600068 |  9/11/2025 SCHULING HITCH COMPANY INC 532190  COMMODITIES A251 413.95 $413.95

600069 9/11/2025 SCIENCE CENTER OF IOWA 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5875 850.00.  $850.00

600070 9/11/2025 SHANK CONSTRUCTORS INC 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 29,100.00,  $29,100.00
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 26 9/12/2025




Jwy HI34YD

jJunowy aur

pung

uonndinsag JUNoldyY

P(qo

O] Jway

S20T/ZHIG Iz 5202/24/6 UBnoIu) 5Z02/8/6
|00°S8ETeT$  |00°€SL'9Y 1513 SILLIGOWNOD:  0SHZES 440D ¥INIVINOD 1OTd1Vd S20¢/11/6 | 680009
00'SBE'ZCT$  00°L6b'8E 1513 SILLIGOWWOD  0SHZES 440D ¥INIVINOD 1OTULYd SZ0Z/TT/6 680009
00'SBE'CZT$  00SET'LE 1513 SILLIAOWWOD.  0SHZES 400 YINIVNGD 1ORILVd SZ0¢/TT/6 . 680009
00'59T$ 00'597 1000 = SIOIAYIS TVNLOVMINOD  SSTSZS DNI VSN 31180W-L SZ02/T1/6 880009
00'05.$ 00°0SL £STY SIDIAYIS TVNLOVHINOD  0STSTS DNI VSN ITI8OW-L SZ0Z/11/6 £80009
T19L0'8$ 'L 1009 SIDIAYIS TYNIDVUINOD:  0£09ZS NOLLYHOJYOD dOLVAITE )L SZ02/T1/6 980009
21'9L0'8$ 00°SE0’T 1009 STDIAYIS TYNLOVILNOD. 050925 NOLLYYOJH0D JOLVATH ML SZ02/T1/6 980009
hVIEReS  S6BETSHT 8E0D  AYLNOTVAIVD  090EbS ONI FLRONOD ML SZ02/11/6 | 580009
WHTE'BeL 6V'SBTESS 8€0D AVILNO WLIdYD  0S0EbS ONI J13ONOD ML §202/11/6 580009
25681 v C9POb'E 1009 SALIAOWWOD  STOTES NOLLV¥OJ40D ONIHSTIENd 1SIM S20/T1/6 80009
68TV 06W8L 1009 SAILIGOWWOD  SZ0TES ' NOLLVHOQHOD ONIHSTIENd 1SIM ST02/T1/6 »80009
6VELE'6S9S GhELE'659 80D | AVILNO TVAIdYD  090bS T ONLIOVHINGD AQMINAS SZ0Z/T1/6 £80009
09'202'0c  109°202'02 YE0D SIDIAYTS TYNLOVHINGD  0T0TTS 71 JONVLSENS S202/11/6 780009
S6'6b$ 56°6+T 0TOI STOIAYIS YNIDVIINOD  0+09TS ONI QROH SY3ALLS O3 520¢/T1/6 180009
56'6$ (00°00T) 0101 SEOIAMIS TYNLOVHINGD.  0b09TS ONI QYO SY3ALLS Q3 S202/T1/6 180009
00°28£'7$ 00'8L'T oror STIOINGIS TVNLOVHINGD  0KOSTS | 51 ALD 39000 19 5202/11/6 080009
9%'SHS'T$ 0L°STS 1009 SILLIAOWNOD . OHOZES NOLLYYOdY0D S1ONA0Y¥d TYIHLSNANI 31YAS SZ0T/T1/6 6£0009
9b'5hS TS 88°y15 1009  SILLIGOWAWOD,  OKOZES  NOLLYHOGYOD SIONAO¥d TVIMLSNANI ILVIS SCOT/TT/6 | 6£0009
9'ShS'T$ 88'b15 1009 SALLIGOWWOD  OHOZES NOLLVY¥OJ¥0D S1ONQ0Yd YIMLSNANI 3LVIS S202/TT/6 6£0009
09%b$ ok 0003 SIIIIQOWNOD:  06TZES QLT INIWIND3 ¥VLS|SZ02/T1/6. 8£0009
08'ETT$ 0T'EL9 1009 SILIGOWWOD  0STZES QL7 INJWdIND3 WYLS S702/11/6 ££0009
08°ETTS (0€"655) 1009 STLLIGOWWOD  0STZES QL1 INIWAINDA ¥YLS SZ0T/T1/6 ££0009
00°ErT'E$ 00°EvT's 8€0D SIDIAYIS TYNLOVIINOD  0Z01ZS ONI SLNVLINSNOD ATINVLS §20Z/11/6 9£0009
00°1268 00'9bL 1009 STIOIAYIS TVNLOVEINGD. 010975 ONI JDIAYIS ¥IMIS SHLIWS 520/T1/6 5£0009
00'126$ 00522 152V SIDIAYIS VALOVAINGD  0T09ZS ONI 3DIAY3S ¥3IM3S SHLIWS 5202/11/6 5£0009
68'825$ 68'875 1009 SALLIGOWWOD:  OKOZES _ ONIOVOVd B ¥3dvd INIS ST0Z/T1/6 v£0009
00'€6'S$ 00'bE6'S 2600 SIDIAYES WNIOVHINGD  OTOTLS DNI NOSLIME-¥ONHS | S202/T1/6 ££0009
0£'95T'T$ 0£'95T'T 0b0D SIDIANTS TVALDVAINGD.  0Z0TZS. ONI A¥3LLYH-3AIHS SZ0Z/T1/6 2£0009
00'8E%  008E 1009 SDINESVILLWIINGD _ 00Tcs I H4I3HS ALNNOD N1 STOZ/T1/6 120009
ajeq # 941M

juswied /7 #329Yd




Check # / £ Payment RemitTo Account Description Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

600090 9/11/2025 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC | 544070  CAPITALOUTIAY 201 17,335.00  $17,335.00
600091 = 9/11/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES | 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi | 6,535.68  $24,961.89
600091 9/11/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES | 520810 OTHERCHARGES | GOO1 1842621  $24,961.89
600092 |  9/11/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY | 500310  DEBT PAYMENTS B30t | N,,,umw_mw_ $2,763.89
600093 | 9/11/2025 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY - 532210 COMMODITIES . EO00 _ 964.20 $964.20
600094 | 9/11/2025 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 032 4599460 $45,994.60
o 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150 mnoz%?.wc? SERVICES = E151 ai.mcm $5,554.88
600095 = 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | (371.42). $5,554.88
600095 = 9/11/2025VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC - 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 552.15  $5,554.88
600095 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3630  $5554.88
,,,,, 600095 = 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC : 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 3490 $5,554.88
600095 |  9/11/2025VERIZON COMMUNICATIONSINC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Teoor T 209,40 $5,554.88
600095 | 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOoL 91.78 $5,554.88
600095 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17.45 $5,554.88
600095 |  9/11/2025/VERIZON COMMUNICATIONSINC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 10470  $5554.88
600095 |  9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 14260  $5,554.88
600095 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC © 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool mm.wmw $5,554.88
600095 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES “coo1 470.20  $5,554.88
600095 | 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOL | 1745 $5554.88
600095 = 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 745 esssase
600095 | 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1895  $5554.88
600095 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E301 ‘ 486.73  $5,554.88
600095 | 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1021 222.90  $5,554.88
600095 |  9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC | 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E000 | 77545 $5554.88
600095 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B0t . Ew..m.m_ $5,554.88
600095 = 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONSINC = 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 | 37900 $5,554.88
600005 | 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES & E301 = 5685 555488
600095 9/11/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Fi01 | 3790 $5554.88
600095 w\:\wowmzmwmo_,_ COMMUNICATIONS INC , | 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 _ 113.70 $5,554.88

9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 28 9/12/2025
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Check # / Payment

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire# Date . _________ _ I I
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 15.00 $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 15.00 $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 " 1500 $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 T 2000, $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 20.00 $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 2000 $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 2800 $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 30.00  $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 30.00 $1,082.85
912659 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 3500  $1,082.85
912655 | 9/9/2025|ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 3650 $1,082.85
912650 9/9/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 T sa00 Ts1,08285
912660 9/9/2025 CENTURY HOMES 532010 COMMODITIES G001 206.80°  $296.80
912661 | 9/9/2025 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC © 532100  COMMODITIES E000  466.20 $466.20
912662 9/9/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES E000 78000  $9,564.50
912662 | 9/9/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES s0 535000  $9,564.50
912662 | 9/9/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 360 %N.oow $9,564.50
912662 9/9/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 1532050  COMMODITIES $360 2,01000  $9,564.50
912662 | 9/9/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES | 5360 2,557.50 $9,564.50
912662 | 9/9/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES $360 301000 $9,564.50
912663 9/9/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100 COMMODITIES C040 452 $122.37
912663 9/9/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100  COMMODITIES C040 19.72. $122.37
912663 | 9/9/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100  COMMODITIES C040 0813 $12237
912664 9/9/2025 AIRGAS INC © 539999  COMMODITIES G001 295.00. $295.00
912665 9/9/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 92.19' $92.19
912666 9/11/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18.00.  $38.00
912666 | 9/11/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL - 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 20.00 $38.00
912667 | 9/11/2025 WHITE CAPLP 532170 COMMODITIES A255 245.00. $560.00
912667 9/11/2025 WHITE CAP LP 532200 | COMMODITIES EO00 315.00 $560.00
9/8/2025 through 9/12/2025 30 9/12/2025
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

September 8, 2025 to September 12, 2025

Description

Admissions Total

Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Ambulance Charges Total

Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total
Book Bags Total

Bowling Game Room License Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total

Cash Over Or Short Total

Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total

Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Commercial Photograhy Hourly Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Concessions Total

Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total

Deed Filing Fee Total

Device Retailer Permit Total

Dog Park Attendance Total

Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total

False Alarm Fine Total

Federal Grants Total

FemaFederal Emergency Managem Total
Fence Permit Fee Total

Field Use Permit Total

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines And Fees From Polk Count Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Flag Football Participation Fe Total

441,82
113,811.33
253,444.53
525.00
7,710.00
1,915.89
26.00
100.00
41,434.02
4,925.00
1,250.00
701.06
40.00
10.00
1,040.88
500.00
(2,728.44)
10.00
750.00
800.00
100.00
75.00
355.00
49,517.82
308.13
75.00
4,500.00
40.00
19,094.65
320.00
1,610.30
3,225.00
50.00
1,150.00
9,160.36
650,096.97
1,425.00
40.00
232.50
9,769.00
21,418.17
18,340.00
20.00

275.70



Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
GATSO Payable Total

Glendale Masonic PCM Endowment Total

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grays Lake Concessions Total
HazMat Response Annual Serv Fe Total
High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest Incomeloans Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pcm Endowment Lot Total
Lease or License Payment Total
Legal Total

Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Locker Rental Waveland andPool Total
Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Motor Vehicles Fuels And Lubr Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Municipal Infraction Fees Total

Non City Participation In Capi Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Northwest Concessions Total
Northwest Pool Total

Notification Fee Total

Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Bank Fees Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total

Peddler License Total

Pet License Total

Pickleball Participation Fee Total

670.00
5,200.00
245.00
(980.00)
400.00
2,790.00
125.00
240.00
13,280.00
735.50
277,309.40
2,431.57
206,123.04
90.00
180.00
3,750.00
1,045.00
290.37
94,066.67
170.00
130.00
5,794.16
80.00
29.50
3,809.63
1.00
2,621.40
4,911.36
1,028.00
3,000.00
2,342.50
462,171.15
1,475.00
168.23
860.71
14,863.50
14,972.00
(221.24)
705,446.49
15,821.19
363.50
553.27
240.00
10,765.00
26,317.75
310,549.32
(327.11)
1,200.00
305.00
154.21



PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
PMT FED W/H Total

PMT FICA/MEDICARE Total

PMT IPERS W/H Total

PMT STATE IOWA Total

Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Premise Permits Total

Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total

R and M Buildings Total

Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementlLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
ROW Legal and Misc. Costs Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Sewer Connct Fee Little 4 Mile Total
Shared Liquor License FeesLiq Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign License Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Skywalk ReimbursementSkywalk Total
Small Moving Permit Total

Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

Storm Water Charges Total

Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Tennis Instruction Total

Training Total

Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Urban Bowhunting Permit Total
Vacant Property Registration Total

105.00
4,537.44
3,664.50
3,950.00

745,866.08
697,552.21
621,002.57
204,242.00

204.00
2,401.39

100.00

642.00

600.00

16,418.50
1,5678.00
145.60
196,778.12
960.00
40.72
2,494.80
4,270.32
61,758.02
1,308.42
99.00
14.00
309.08
25.00
50.00
1,597.97
52,527.00
26,044.36
400.00
70.00
1,218.57
1,360.00
6,564.54
1,255.00
728.97
312,785.27

420.00
5,556.16

784.41

802,830.79
1,792.00
1,200.00
1,198.00

60.00
1,140.00
50.00
525.00



Volleyball Participation Fee Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Yard Waste Collection Total

Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

728.97
1,310,284.42
39,709.21
65,470.83
350.00

8,623,261.01
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount :Check Amt

Wire # : Date

e | oommmcrscsrvesie T S onmromes T STy
2026 | 9/19/2025 EMCRISK SERVICES LLIC 520810 OTHER CHARGES | Esi | 16,900.52  $244,044.92
2926 o/19/2005 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 529810 OTHERCHARGES A251 | 131950 $244,044.92
72926 9/19/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 moazmw._n:%.mvmw;; AL 4,693.70  $244,044.92
2926 9/19/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830  OTHER CHARGES LoGoot | 34,895.19  $244,044.92
2926 | 9/19/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC ‘ " 529830  OTHER CHARGES GOOL | 141,95140  $244,044.92
___________ 2927 | 9/19/2025 WELLMARKINC ‘ 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 © 608,017.38  $608,017.38
2928 9/19/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 st 84154 $14,575.19
2928 9/19/2025/US BANK NATIONALASSOCIATION | 202007 C O mss 5750 $14,575.19
2928 9/19/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 C040 105572 $14,575.19
i 252 B R OARL RSB R o e e
2928 9/19/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 - Goo1 175373 $14575.19
2028 | 9/19/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 - - S360 878450  $14,575.19
600106 = 9/16/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 527080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 460000 $460.00
600107 | 9/16/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 531000 COMMODITIES | E000 TT16800  $1,576.93
600107 9/16/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC | 531090 COMMODITIES E000 600.00  $1,576.93
600107 9/16/2025 | ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES ‘ A251 3800 $1,576.93
tttttt 600107 = 9/16/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC | " s32170 coMMoDITIES . A251 | 11294 $1,576.93
T e o Comoores o B Sy
600107 = 9/16/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES B0 42800 $1,576.93
600108 | 9/16/2025 ACOEM USA INC 532170  COMMODITIES A1 1,02101 $1,021.01
600109 9/16/2025 ALL IOWA ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION | 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Hooi | 25000 $250.00
600110 | 9/16/2025 NICOLEALLISON | 529390  OTHER CHARGES B0t | 150000 $1,500.00
7600111 | 9/16/2025 DENNIS WENTLAND 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 4,124.00 $4,124,00'
600112 | 9/16/2025 ALLREDI HOLDINGS LLC | 532260 COMMODITIES Loms 26 $35.26
600113 | 9/16/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES GOO5 | 21.87 $2,181.96
600113 9/16/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o 531010  COMMODITIES Cses (2040)  $2,181.96
600113 | 9/16/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES s87s | (2040)  $2,18196;
600113 | 9/16/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC , 531010  COMMODITIES - s875- 891  $2,181.96

9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 2 9/19/2025
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Check # /
Wire #

Payment
Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

COMMODITIES

Fund

‘Line Amount

Check Amt

$396.25

600115 = 9/16/2025|MICKLORI CORPORATION | 532120 455
600115 = 9/16/2025 'MICKLORT CORPORATION 532120  COMMODITIES G001 T 351000 _ $396.25
600116 9/16/2025 AMERICAN FLOOR MATS 532100 COMMODITIES A251 1,135.28 ﬁ 135.28
600117 | 9/16/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2000 $133.20
600117 9/16/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 88.00  $133.20
600117 | 9/16/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010  COMMODITIES | ot 25.20 $133.20
600118 | 9/16/2025 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION IOWA 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 27500, $275.00
U CHAPTER R e R
600119 9/16/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 225.00 $225.00
600120 9/16/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 527650 Mno_,:a,ﬂcz. SERVICES G001 275.00 $275.00
600121 9/16/2025 BRENNER BUSINESS GROUP 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 350.00 $350. 00
e T T e B T
600123 | 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S036 _ 1013, $101.30
________ 600123 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 1013 $101.30
600123 '0/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY Anxm_uq CARD) 531010  COMMODITIES 5020 10.13 $101.30
600123 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 531010 COMMODITIES = S020 10.13 $101.30
600123 | 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 10.13 $101.30
600123 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 10.13 $101.30
600123 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 10.13 $101.30
600123 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s036 10130 $101.30
600123 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S036 10.13 © $101.30
600123 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 10.13 $101.30
600124 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 237500 | $2,375.00
600125 | 9/16/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 529690 OTHERCHARGES | GOOL S 2 $21.21
600126 ' 9/16/2025 ELIZABETH M BARNHILL | 529300 OTHER CHARGES E101 11,500.00 $1,500.00
600127 9/16/2025 HEADCO INDUSTRIES INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 797.78' $797.78
,,,, 600128 | 9/16/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3000 $1,980.00
600128 | 9/16/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 = 80.00  $1,980.00
600128  9/16/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 100.00° $1,980.00
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 4 9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Line Amount Check Amt

Date

Wire #

600143 9/16/2025CDWLLC 525195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 = 16,805.85  $22,452.90
600143 | 9/16/2025 CDWLLC | 531035 COMMODITIES A251 4661 $22,452.90
Ceo0143  9aepoascowuc - 531035 COMMODITIES At sea2 §22452.90

600143 9/16/2025 CDW LLC - 531035 COMMODITIES a1 62000 $22,452.90

600143 9/16/2025/CDWLIC | 531040 COMMODITIES | G001 117234 $22,452.90
600143 | 9/16/2025 CDWLIC 531040  COMMODITIES B G001 o008 $22452.90
600143 | 9/l6/2025 COWLLC | 532100 COMMODITIES | Goot ,ww.mo,m  $22,452.90
600143 9/162025.COWLLC " 532100 COMMODITIES GoO1 v E.E__  $22,452.90

600143 9/16/2025 CDW LLC - 532100  COMMODITIES G001 o ﬁm.oow 1$22,452.90
600143 9/16/2025 CDW LLC | 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY cosi 2000 $22,452.90
600143 9/16/2025,CDW LLC : 544220 CAPITALOUTLAY cos1 4500 $22,452.90

600143 = 9/16/2025CDWLLC ,, 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY ; Co51 T s e2as290

600144 | /16/2025 CELLEBRITEING o 527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  © Gooi 660.00  $660.00

600145 = 9/16/2025 CENTRAL IOWA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC 526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S020 Sboo.oow $12,000.00

600146 | 9/16/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC | 527560 mno,za._gqc? SERVICES | 1010 ,_ wom.wmw  $658.75

600146 9/16/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 350 $658.75

600147 = 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION - 525150 ,,”83m>n+c>_l SERVICES . A255 E..fw $17,286.12

600147 | 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 033 7577  $17,286.12
© 600147 9/16/2025/QWEST CORPORATION - 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 033 7999 $17,286.12

600147 = 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION - 525155  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1033 = US54 $17,286.12

600147 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 156.04  $17,286.12

600147 | 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 166.54  $17,286.12
600147 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION . 525155 ‘m‘no_ﬁ_ﬁné? SERVICES 1033 | uuw.oo"_  $17,286.12
600147 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION o 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 mmm.umM $17,286.12
600147 | 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION | 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 573.73  $17,286.12
600147 . 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 62742 $17,86.12
600147 9/16/2025/QWEST CORPORATION | 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 . 2,251.98  $17,286.12
600147 | 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION ‘ 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 536732 $17,286.12

600147 9/16/2025 QWEST CORPORATION | 525155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1033 6,787.60  $17,286.12

9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 6 9/19/2025



$202/61/6 L $202/61/6 UBNOI GZ0T/S1/6
68'692'T$ 95°V6 1009 SILLIGOWNOD . 092Z€S NOLLYYOJ¥O0D SYINID: 5202/91/6 6+1009
68°69LT$ 7108 152V SALLIGOWWOD  092TES NOLLY4OJYOD SV.NID SZ02/91/6 61009
68°69L'T$ 0509 1009 SILLIQOWWOD  09TZES NOLLYYOJYO0D SYINID 5202/91/6 6+7009
mm.mmqmw 00°S6T 152V SILLIGOWNOD.  OTTZES NOLLYYOJ¥O0D SVYINID S20Z/91/6 81009
95'870°E$ et 1009 SILLIGOWWOD,  OWOTES NOLLYYOJYO0D SVINID S202/91/6 851009
95°'820°€$ s 1014 SFOINYIS WNLOVUINOD 06028 NOLLYMOd¥OD SVINID SZ0Z/91/6 87009
95'820°€S  16T°LLS 152V STDIAES TYNIOVUINOD  060LTS NOILLVYOJYO0D SYINID| 5202/91/6 81009
95°870'c$ 76'95¢€ 152Y SADINNES 456«”_50& 060£25 NOLLYYOJ4OD SY.NID, 5202/91/6 851009
95°820'c$ L2081 52V SADIAYIS ._<:b<~:zouw 06025 NOLLYYOJYO0D SYINID: S202/91/6 851009
95°820°€$ 64T 152¥ STOINYIS VILLOVEINOD 060425 NOILLYYOJYO0D SVINID S202/91/6 81009
95°820°c$ 6HTT TSV SADIAYIS TYNLOVIINGD  0604TS NOLLVYOdY0D SV.INID 5202/91/6 851009
95°'820'c$ ST 152V SIS é:bipzouw 060£2S .zoﬁéo&B SVINID: S202/91/6 mioow.
95°820'c$ 196'8Y 1009 SIDIAYIS IWNIOVYINOD  S6T9TS NOLLYYOd¥OD SYANID SZ02/91/6 851009
95°820'c$ €€ STV SFOIAYAS TVNIOVIINOD  TT09ZS NOLLYJOJOD SY.NDD;S202/91/6 81009
95°'820'e$ HO'TT STV SAOIAYIS WNIDVYINOD  TT09ZS NOLLVYOJYOD SVINID: S20Z/91/6 8+1009
wm«wwo@ 0's 152V STOINES VLOVILNOD _._.:oomm NOLLYYOdY0D SY.LNID 5202/91/6 857000
95'870°€$ ST STV SIOIAYIS TVNLOVIINOD  TT09ZS NOLLYYOd¥0D SY.NID!5Z02/91/6 87009
95°820°$ ey 0401 SIDINYIS WLOVHINOD|  STETTS NOLLYYOJYO0D SY.INID SZ0T/91/6 8¥1009
95°820'c$ 43 0+01 STOINES WNIOVIINOD  STETTS NOLLYYOJWOD SYAND S202/91/6 81009
95'820'c$ 0€°0S¥ 1009 STOINYES TVNUOVAINGD  STETZS NOLLYYOA4OD SYANDD S202/91/6 | 851009
95'820°c$ £5720C 7009 SIDIAYIS WNIOVYINGD:  STETTS NOLLYYOJYO0D SYINID ST07/91/6 87009
95°820'c$ bLSLT 1009 STOIAYIS TYNLOVYLNOD STETTS NOLLYHOd¥OD SYINID SZ02/91/6  8¥1009
95'820°¢% £8'9%T 1009 STOINMES WNIOVINGD  STETTS  NOLLV3OJWOD SV.LNID S202/91/6 81009
95'820'c$ wmdm.. 1009 SADINYIS z_ﬁuﬁ_:,_o_uW SZETTS NOLLYMOJWOD SY.NIDD SZ0¢/91/6 851009
95'870'e$ 15°56 1009 SADINYIS 4<Eu$_:,_ouw STETTS NOLLYYOJYO0D SYINID' 5202/91/6 81009
95°820'c$ 8€°65 1009 SIOIAYAS WNIOVHINOD  Seemes NOLLY4OJYOD SV.NID S202/91/6 8+7009
95°'820c$ (STS 1009 STOIAYIS WNLOVUINGD:  GTETTS NOLLYYOdY0D SVYINID 5202/91/6 87009
95'820'c$ s 1009  STOINES WALDVAINGD _w_mﬂwm | zoﬁéon.aou, SVINID §20Z/91/6 857009
o580’y ML L1009 . STINYIS VNLIVEINGD.  sceles NOLLYVNOOD SV.NID S202/91/6 8¥1009
- 91eQ # 21IM
WY ¥o9YyD junowy aun pung uonndLsSaQ JUNoIY 19[q0 ol Jway juawdled [/ #HI9Yd



Check # / - Payment

Wire #

Remit To

Account Des

cription

Fund

Line Amount

.Check Amt

600140 | 9/16/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532260 COMMODITIES oAl $1,769.89

..... 600150 CITY SUPPLY CORP 531100  COMMODITIES .. . 256.00 $256.00
600151 /2025 CLASSIC BOOKS INC S 531028 COMMODITIES G001 1,000.00  $1,000.00
600152 9/16/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532170  COMMODITIES s0 19940 $199.40
600153 9/16/2025 CUMMINS INC o B 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 53.25 $53.25
600154 | 9/16/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 531070  COMMODITIES Goot | 9160,  $445.40
600154 9/16/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 13240 $445.40
600154 9/16/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 532110  COMMODITIES oot | 221.40 $445.40
600155 = 9/16/2025 WADE DAVIS ) 520390  OTHER CHARGES E101 1,500.00  $1,500.00
600156 = 9/16/2025 DEMCO INC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 1,836.47. $1,836.47
600157 = 9/16/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 531100  COMMODITIES Gooi 85.00  $206.97
600157 9/16/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 53210 COMMODITIES A255 (1,649.74) $206.97
600157 9/16/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES A255 rdwdw $206.97
600158 9/16/2025 DIGI-KEY CORPORATION 532100  COMMODITIES 5360 58.59 $58.59
B T e T i - 5 e
" 600160 | 9/16/2025 DOORS INC 531100 COMMODITIES C040 v E.‘o“ow $1,114.00
600160 9/16/2025  DOORS INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 :o.oom $1,114.00
600160 9/16/2025 DOORS INC 532140  COMMODITIES c034 248.00° $1,114.00
600160 . 9/16/2025 DOORS INC 532140  COMMODITIES 034 589.00  $1,114.00
600160 = 9/16/2025 DOORS INC 532210  COMMODITIES C034 8300 $1,114.00
600161 " 0/16/2025 DES MOINES IRON & SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES 034 © 21000 $210.00
600162 9/16/2025 DES MOINES SKYWALK ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 776763 $7,767.63
600163 | 9/16/2025 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 2750 $27.50
600164 9/16/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I 040 42221878
600164 9/16/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 6.00  $22,218.78
600164 = 9/16/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 736 $22,218.78
,,,,,,,, 600164 9/16/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 261554 $22218.78
600164 '9/16/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 Wnoz%»nqc? SERVICES A255 7.53 $22,218.78
600164 9/16/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 4076 $22,218.78
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 8 9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

, Wire # Date

600169 = 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 531100 COMMODITIES €040 59477 $2,684.85
600169 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 532060  COMMODITIES - A251 ﬁpmo.oom $2,684.85
600169 | 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 532060 .COMMODITIES - A251 324000 $2,684.85

600169 | 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 532060 COMMODITIES E101 a H.x.wmm $2,684.85
600169 T 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES El01 113.40 $2,684.85
600169 | 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO = 532060  COMMODITIES B0l :.GM © $2,684.85

600169 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 532060 COMMODITIES B30t |, 2180 $2,684.85

600169 | 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060 COMMODITIES COBE0L 941l $2,68485
. 600169 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 532060  COMMODITIES oB01 T 028 268485
600169 | 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532170  COMMODITIES E301 _. (3253) $2,684.85
600169 9/16/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 532190  COMMODITIES E101 - 20049 $2,684.85
600170 | 9/16/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC - 527140  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = ) 12496 $2,62974

600170 9/16/2025|E O JOHNSON CO INC | | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l | 12496 $2,629.74

600170 9/16/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC ‘ 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | - wou.mom $2,629.74

'9/16/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC . | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 103616 $2,629.74

600170 | 9/16/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC ) 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 103616 $2,629.74
600171 = 9/16/2025 FARONICS TECHNOLOGIES USA INC , 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s87s m,muobmow $6,520.50
600172 9/16/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY - 532100 COMMODITIES A251 1,00345  $1,018.57

600172 | 9/16/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES Goo1 | 1512 $1,01857

,,,,,,,,, 600173 | 9/16/2025 VISUAL CONCEPTS T 526000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co40 20875 20875
600174 9/16/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC B 532160  COMMODITIES oAmt 386.16. $386.16
600175 9/16/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC . 532250  COMMODITIES o Goor 5000 $50.00

600176 9/16/2025 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC N 532170  COMMODITIES 1021 79800, $798.00

600177 | o/16/2025 IAN AMBROSE FREDREGILL | 529390  OTHER CHARGES 0 ElOL . 1,50000  $1,500.00

600178 | 9/16/2025 CENGAGE LEARNINGINC 531025  COMMODITIES co42 83.97 $976.46
600178 9/16/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC | 531025 COMMODITIES a2 89249 © $976.46

600179 | 9/16/2025 GALLS LLC - 532250  COMMODITIES Ceost 5247 $2,413.55
600179 9/16/2025 GALLS LLC ‘ o 532250  COMMODITIES 6001 Ew.ﬂx $2,413.55
600179 9/16/2025/GALLS LLC - ‘ | 532250  COMMODITIES - Goot 1201 $2,413.55

9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 10 9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

600182 = 9/16/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 531100 COMMODITIES ~ C040 | ' $3,110.90
600182 | 9/16/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC | 531100 COMMODITIES - Co40 1390 $3,110.90
600182 | 9/16/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC | | 531100  COMMODITIES 0 . $3,110.90,
600182 9/16/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC . 531100 COMMODITIES ot 24574 $3,110.90

600182 9/16/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES S360 | 32962 $3,110.90

600182 - 9/16/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES . $360 | 34263 $3,110.90
,,,,,, 600183 ~  9/16/2025 GRAY MANUFACTURING COMPANY INC | 532170 COMMODITIES | 1010 | 3217.00 $3,217.00

600184 |  9/16/2025 GREATER DES MOINES PUBLIC ART FOUNDATION = 545160  CAPTTALOUTLAY CO51 | 200,000.00  $200,000.00

600185 | 9/16/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP . 532020 COMMODITIES 5360 | 167440  $19,142.20

600185 /16/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP | 532020 COMMODITIES sse0 180210 $19,142.20
600185 | 9/16/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP | 532020 COMMODITIES $360 1557570 $19,142.20
600186 | 9/16/2025 MISTY HAAG | S 520390 OTHER CHARGES -~ EWL H\moo.ooM ~ $1,500.00

600187 | 9/16/2025 GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR HUMANITY | 521080  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S020 81,018.65  $81,018.65

600188 |  9/16/2025PROVELILLC | 532260 COMMODITIES A251 17391 $173.91
600189 | 9/16/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES | A251 395_“,,_,;,wmwwww.wwu

600189 = 9/16/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY | 532180 COMMODITIES _ TAs1 7236240 $25589.78
600189 9/16/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY - | 532180  COMMODITIES L5l 17,0345  $25589.78
600189 9/16/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY | 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 830.96  $25,589.78
600190 | 9/16/2025 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLYINC 531090 COMMODITIES E000 41250  $995.13

600190 9/16/2025 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC | 531090 COMMODITIES Fo0 | 582.63  $995.13

600191 ©  9/16/2025 HOLMS RADIATORLLC | 532100 COMMODITIES El01 10.70° $10.70
600192 9/16/2025 THEHOME DEPOT | 532100  COMMODITIES G001 2384 $23.84
600193 | 9/16/2025 HOUSBY HEAVY EQUIPMENT LLC | 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1.838.00  $1.838.00
600194 | 9/16/2025 TOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 o717 3125132

600194 9/16/2025 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 544220  CAPITALOUTLAY C034 20,769.43  $31,251.32

600194 | 9/16/2025 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK | 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY o5t 10384.72  $31,251.32
600195 9/16/2025 UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO _ . 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A253 4370 $443.70
600196 |  9/16/2025 IOWA POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION | 528650 Wno_ﬁaﬁqc»r SERVICES 5324 | um.oow $75.00

600197 9/16/2025 IOWA POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 324 | 7500 $75.00

9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 12 9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Line Amount - :Check Amt

___Date

9/16/2025 | . 532140  COMMODITIES $197.40

 9/16/2025 LEGACY PLUMBING LLC , 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E00D $18,000.00
600218 9/16/2025 LEGACY PROPANE [LC ) ; 532030  COMMODITIES 5360 $671.50
600218 9/16/2025 LEGACY PROPANELLC 532030 COMMODITIES - S360 $671.50
600218 | 9/16/2025 LEGACY PROPANE LLC . 532030  COMMODITIES _ 5360 $671.50
600219 9/16/2025 PATRICIA MARGUERITE LEMONS 529390 OTHERCHARGES | Eloi  $1,500.00
600220 | 9/16/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO | 524110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5451 Nmbmo.ﬁm $104,017.98
__________ 600220 . 9/16/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCECO 524130 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = §451 2699029  $104,017.98
600220 = 9/16/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO | 524110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s451 50,058.25  $104,017.98
600221 | 9/16/2025 TRACY LOCHER - . 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5875 200000  $200.00
600222 | 9/16/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532100 COMMODITIES 360 471215 $4712.15
600223 | 9/16/2025 MOLLY LONG 528660  OTHER CHARGES | S30 (785.00). $363.00
600223  9/16/2025 MOLLY LONG o | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s360  1,148.00 $363.00
600224 | 9/16/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 532100 COMMODITIES  EQ00 346.24 $346.24
i T SR ML SRR L e I R
600225  9/16/2025 MAILSERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 31689  $2,679.35
600225 9/16/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC | 522030 wno_ﬁ?gc? SERVICES Goor 69565 $2,679.35
600225 9/16/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC .‘ | 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 1,581.03. $2,679.35
600226 9/16/2025 MARCO HOLDINGS LLC | S 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 = 46484 $464.84
600227 | 9/16/2025 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 532020  COMMODITIES B =Y (2,662.86) $3,567.02
600227 9/16/2025 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC - 532050 COMMODITIES E000 . 249553 $3,567.02
600227 9/16/2025 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 532050 COMMODITIES ‘ E000 3,734.35  $3,567.02
600228 | 9/16/2025 STEVEN MCCARVILLE | 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 (507.00)  $357.64
600228 | 9/16/2025 STEVEN MCCARVILLE © 77 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 864.64  $357.64
600229 9/16/2025 RICKIE MCGREGOR o 528660 'OTHER CHARGES A251 (2,101.42) $1,352.24
600229 9/16/2025 RICKIE MCGREGOR 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 3453.66  $1,352.24
600230 9/16/2025 WESTON MCPHEE | 529390 OTHER CHARGES C E101 . 1,500.000  $1,500.00
600231 | 9/16/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC - 525185 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 T 2300 423690
600232 9/16/2025 MENARD INC | . 531100  COMMODITIES 040 ‘ 779 $360.42

9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 . 14 9/19/2025
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Check # / | Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

600234 = 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | $358,232.00
600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $358,232.00
600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001  $358,232.00
600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL $358,232.00
600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $358,232.00

600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 $358,232.00

600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $358,232.00

600234 | @_\R\Nsmwza\yzman.\,z, ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL $358,232.00

600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $358,232.00

600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $358,232.00
““““ 600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $358,232.00
600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 5 $358,232.00

600234 = 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $358,232.00
600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $358,232.00
600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $358,232.00

600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 1. $358,232.00

600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 © $358,232.00

600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | $358,232.00

600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - $358,232.00

600234 = 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $358,232.00

600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,079.49  $358,232.00

600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 w.dpmmm, © $358,232.00
600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 11,469.27  $358,232.00
600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 2087 $358,232.00

600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY © 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 | E.ﬁ $358,232.00
600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 7433337 $358,232.00
600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 10.00  $358,232.00
600234 | 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 N.nmm.mﬂ $358,232.00

600234 9/16/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 u,ﬂo.omw $358,232.00
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 16 9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date . _

600252 9/16/2025 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTER OF 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $302.00
600253 9/16/2025 521120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 20.52 $20.52
T e _ o T M el
600254 9/16/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 699 21131
600254 9/16/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 10.19; $211.31
600254 9/16/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 3228 $21131
600254 9/16/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 3321 $211.31
600254 9/16/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 11525 $211.31
600255 | 9/16/2025 Abakar Adoum 529410  OTHER CHARGES G001 518236  $5,182.36
600256 9/16/2025 ESTRELLA SICKELS 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 t‘o.cow  $110.00
600257 | 9/16/2025 KEO THEPPANYA 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES 601 29000 $290.00
600258 9/16/2025 KRISTINE HARTMAN 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0t 100.00 $100.00
600259 9/16/2025 MATTHEW KENNEDY 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 60.00- $60.00
600260 9/16/2025 NANCY D RIZZUTI 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 25.00, $25.00
600261 9/16/2025 Truc Dinh 529410  OTHER CHARGES F000 90222 $902.22
e00262 19/16/2025 OTC DIRECT INC 532340  COMMODITIES S875 7298 $193.59
600262 9/16/2025 OTC DIRECTINC 532340 COMMODITIES 5875 SO.EW $193.59
600263 9/16/2025 PETERSEN COURT REPORTERS INC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 74.00° $74.00
‘‘‘‘‘ 60026: 9/16/2025 POLK COUNTY AUDITOR 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15000,  $150.00
600265 9/16/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 12.00 $24.00
600265 9/16/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 $24.00
600266 9/16/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 $22.00
600266 | 9/16/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | L $2200
600266 | 9/16/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4.00 $22.00
600266 9/16/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8.00 $22.00
600267 9/16/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 00 $427.94
600267 | 9/16/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170  COMMODITIES 5360 | $427.94
600267 9/16/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170 COMMODITIES. 5360 ” $427.94
600268 9/16/2025 RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 563250 $5,632.50
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 18 9/19/2025
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo Account Description ‘Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date
600283 9/16/2025 'STREICHERS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 . _H $3,752.50

600283 9/16/2025 STREICHERS INC . 532250 COMMODITIES _ GOOL - 50 $3,752.50
T e R e s e R
600283 9/16/2025 STREICHERS INC . 532250 COMMODITIES | GOOl 151800 $3,752.50
600283 9/16/2025 STREICHERS INC - | 532260  COMMODITIES . GooL | ‘ So.,oow $3,752.50
600284 9/16/2025, GRAHAM K SWENSON " 528660 OTHER CHARGES 5324 T (,389.00) $579.40

600284 9/16/2025 GRAHAM K SWENSON | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 ' 649.00
600284 | O/16/2025 GRAHAM KSWENSON 528640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S324 1,319.40. $579.40
600285 9/16/2025 SPENCER TAYLOR - | 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 95.00 $95.001
600286 9/16/2025 DTN LLC . 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 232730 $2,327.30
| 600287 | 9/16/2025 TESSCO INCORPORATED 532060 COMMODITIES 1040 k26 $23.26
600288 9/16/2025 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . o010 72500 $72.50
600289 9/16/2025 ULINE INC . | 532110  COMMODITIES AL 4,050.18  $13,586.70
600289 9/16/2025 ULINE INC - - 532110  COMMODITIES T past 421037 $13,586.70
600289 | 9/16/2025 ULINEINC o . 532110  COMMODITIES A28t 4999.04  $13,586.70
600289 9/l6/2025 ULNEINC 532110 COMMODITIES G001 32741 $13,586.70
600290 9/16/2025 UNIFIED CONTRACTING SERVICES INC 532180  COMMODITIES . I010 939.50. $939.50
600291 | 9/16/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 16333 $264.78

600291 | 9/16/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE | 522010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S360 10145 $264.78
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL = | 3087 $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 | 8740 $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 8972 §23,046.76

.Em&www,o:m\wowmc_,:.:m_uﬂﬁmwnmpc,&wno%o@do_,_: mNmeomnquﬁnE>wwmx<Hnmm,\moS__,,www.wﬁﬁwim.wm

600292 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 531035  COMMODITIES GOl | 57895  $23,046.76

600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 126264 $23,046.76

600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 . 57819 $23,046.76

600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l | 174620  $23,046.76

600292 |  9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  © GOOL & 8972 $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 4486.  $23,046.76

9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 20 9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire# _Date
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 $23,046.76
600292 = 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 23512 $23,046.76
© 600292 | 9/16/2025|UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 39.87  $23,046.76
600202 9/16/2025 'UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 11017 $23,046.76
600202 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150 Wno_,_q_~>ﬂc>r SERVICES G001 1,130.93  $23,046.76
600292 = 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 03.74  $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $23,046.76
600292 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 T §3,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 531035 W._nozzoo:.hmm G001 79.99 $23,046.76
600292 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 183.66.  $23,046.76
600292 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 7
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 79.74 $23,046.76
600202 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 682.96 $23,046.76
600292 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 16592  $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 42505  $23,046.76
600292 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 4486  $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 9240 $23,046.76
600292 |  9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 39.87  $23,046.76
600292 = 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 39.87,  $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 11961 $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 1,02455  $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 38082 $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 1254 $23,046.76
600292 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 12720 $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 37647 $23,046.76
600292 | 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 3087 $23046.76
" 600202 | 9/16/2025|UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES As7 19293 $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 ,mﬁww . $23,046.76
600292 9/16/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 85.08  $23,046.76
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 22 9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment

Wire #
600307

Date
9/16/2025

Remit To

ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

521030

‘Account Description

~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

$550.00

600307

600308

9/16/2025

” ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

521030

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

5350

$550.00

KENNY ACHEBE

521750

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Goo1

600308

9/18/2025

KENNY ACHEBE

521750

. CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

$350.00

600309

9/18/2025

ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

531090

‘COMMODITIES

E00D

$2,332.02

600309
600309

9/18/2025

ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

532170

'COMMODITIES

'ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC |

532170

\COMMODITIES

A251

$2,332.02

‘ o

$2,332.02

ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

532170

'COMMODITIES

E000

600309

9/18/2025

'ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

532170

H,, COMMODITIES

EOOC

$2,332.02

600309

9/18/2025

ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

532170

"COMMODITIES

E000

(7.99)  $2,332.02

600309

9/18/2025

ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

532170

'COMMODITIES

£000

558.00,  $2,332.02

600310

9/18/2025

ADORAMA

532170

~ COMMODITIES

5751

. Hom.wow $106.39

600311

1 9/18/2025

ALL MAKES OFFICE EQUIPMENT CO OF DES

M‘zo;_mm

532110

'COMMODITIES

1040

3,046.68 $3,046.68

600312

600312

9/18/2025

91872025
e —

AMAZONCOM LLC
AMAZONCOM LLC

531010

COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES |

$6,558.29
 $6,558.29

2124
2499

AMAZONCOM LLC

531010

COMMODITIES |

10618 $6,558.29

600312

600312

9/18/2025

AMAZONCOM LLC

532015

COMMODITIES

50.97  $6,558.29

9/18/2025

 9/18/2025

AMAZONCOM LLC
AMAZONCOM LLC

532100

‘COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES

2689  $6,558.29

600312

9/18/2025

AMAZONCOM LLC |

' COMMODITIES

600312

9/18/2025

AMAZONCOM LLC

532170

'COMMODITIES

350.18°  $6,558.29

600312

9/18/2025

AMAZONCOM LLC
AMERICAN MARKING INC

532220

' COMMODITIES |

278.85

$6,558.29
36.00

600314

' 9/18/2025

KORY ANDERSON

521750

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

105000 $315.00

600314

9/18/2025

‘KORY ANDERSON

521750

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

210.00 $315.00

600315

600316

 9/18/2025,
~ 9/18/2025

ANKENY SANITATION IC
ANSWER PLUS INC

527650
" 527620

~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

$619.50

619.50
 $175.00

600317

....,...o\um\wowm

ANTHONY ATZENI

..,..;.mNmeo

~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

102.00 $102.00

9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025

24

9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
<<=.m # Date

600331 9/18/2025/CENTRAL SALTLLC | 532030 COMMODITIES | S360 | 3213195 4553832
600332 | 9/18/2025 LISA CHRISTENSEN ‘ 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5875 200,00 $200.00
600333 9/18/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS - | 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Io2t =~ 65  $390.00
600333 | 9/18/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS | | 523080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 | $390.00

600334 9/18/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 23.87 $46.66
| 600334 | 9/18/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION o | 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 = 2279 $46.66
600335 | 9/18/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION N 532260 COMMODITIES ~oeo0t 18539  $18539

600336 9/18/2025 JOHN CLARK - | 529390 OTHER CHARGES - ElOL ©1,50000  $1,500.00

600337 9/18/2025 TWO-LEGGED STOOL LLC © 532100 COMMODITIES | oot 25884 $258.84

600338 9/18/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTSINC 532210  COMMODITIES | E000 | 747.70. $747.70/
7600339 | 9/18/2025 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC 532210  COMMODITIES | EO00 304800 $3,048.00

600340 | 9/18/2025 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co3s rmmw.oo.w $1,682.00°

600341 9/18/2025 CORELL CONTRACTORS INC 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY E304 131,127.57  $131,127.57
600342 9/18/2025 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER CO 532080 COMMODITIES oot 9.25 $36.22
s34 9/18/2025 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER - 532080 COMMODITIES eoor 2697 $3622

600343 | 9/18/2025 CHAD CUSHMAN T 543080 CAPITAL OUTIAY 040 T 61,9154 $61,291.54

600344 | 9/18/2025 DEZURIK INC - 532150 . COMMODITIES - Am1 ‘ de.}m $15,658.44

600344 | 9/18/2025 DEZURIKINC o . 532150  COMMODITIES ss 357870 $15,658.44
600345 9/18/2025 DJGONGOLASSOCIATESINC | 532150 COMMODITIES AL 27122 $271.22,

600346 9/18/2025 LEONARD DRABEK | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 ,, Sw.oow $102.00

600347 9/18/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 . 68.24. $788.44

600347 9/18/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO | 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 375.40 $788.44
\\\\\\ 600347 | 9/18/2025 DES MOINES xmmmqumlamczm w0 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A7 344.80 $788.44

600348 | 9/18/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Etoi o 625  $6.25

600349 | 9/18/2025 DYNAMIC AUTO ARTISTS ‘ 532190  COMMODITIES GOl | 40000 $950.00
600349 | 9/18/2025 DYNAMIC AUTO ARTISTS | 532190 COMMODITIES  GooL ~ 550.00, $950.00
© 600350 | 9/18/2025 PAULEBERT - " 528660  OTHER CHARGES msi 32693 $326.93
___________ 600351 | 9/18/2025 EJSSUPPLYLLC 532020 COMMODITIES 1 s360 T sa4e0 340469

600352 9/18/2025 ELDER CORPORATION , 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 wmfwm,.mww $369,188.55

9/16/2025 through 9/19/2025 26 9/19/2025
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Check # / - Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Date

Object

Account Description

Fund

-Line Amount

Check Amt

600371 9/18/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES | 532260 COMMODITIES 5360 88.50  $12,054.38
600371 . 9/18/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532260  COMMODITIES 5360  $12,054.38
600371 9/18/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532260  COMMODITIES S360 00 ﬁw 054. wmﬂ
600372 | 9/18/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A257 , 130000 $130.00
600373 9/18/2025 INGERSOLL RAND INDUSTRIAL US INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 2,074.26. $2,074.26
600374 9/18/2025 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,130, 94 $1,130.94
600375 | 9/18/2025 INTELIFI INCORPORATED ,, 531010  COMMODITIES Goot | Ko.u_wv ,,,,, $149.75
600376 ~ 9/18/2025 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF 528660  OTHER CHARGES S321 670,00, $670.00
600377 | 9/18/2025 JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 543010 CAPITAL OUTLAY 032 324,659.80.  $324,659.80
600378 9/18/2025 JEFFRIES CLEANING LLC 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 6,905.00  $6,905.00
600379 9/18/2025 JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 928.75 $928.75
600380 9/18/2025 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 272621 $2,726.21
600381 9/18/2025 JODY ZUNIGA 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 2,500.00 $2,500.00
600382 9/18/2025 WILLIAM D JUDKINS 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3000 $340.00
600383 9/18/2025 KATHLEEN JOANNA LOUISE RIVERA 521315  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 2,566.00  $2,566.00
600384 | 9/18/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 741498 $7414.98
600385 9/18/2025 KIMHEC LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 343125 $7,031.25
600385 9/18/2025 KIMHEC LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 3,600.00 $7,031.25
600386 9/18/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | (038 422570 $179,162.10
600386 9/18/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | (€038 ;mw%w.wom $179,162.10
600386 9/18/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 129,040.70° $179,162. 10
600387 9/18/2025 MARK LEMASTER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 : NAm.oow. $490.00
600387 9/18/2025 MARK LEMASTER 521750  CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm, T Goot km.oom  $490.00
600388 9/18/2025 LIBERTY HOLDINGS INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 32061 $32061
600389 9/18/2025 LIFE TIME INC 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1 1,260.00, $1,260.00
600390 9/18/2025 | LOGOED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC © 532250 COMMODITIES G001 13579 $279.51
" 600390 9/18/2025|LOGOED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 14372 $279.51
600391 | 9/18/2025 MA ARCHITECTURE INC 521020 .,Hno_,:aﬁ.c?‘ SERVICES 034 40,518 8 $40,518.00
600302 | 9/18/2025 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 532050  COMMODITIES E000 1039177 $10,391.77
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 28 9/19/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #

._umﬁm

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY = 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301  $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1  $9,562.40
600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 ,Mno_,_qm>n+c>_. SERVICES G001 FSW $9,562.40

600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 12200 $9,562.40

600399 = 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12.43 $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1398 $9,562.40
600399 " 5/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goor 14.96 $9,562.40

600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1717 $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1738 $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 1797 $9,562.40
600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1961 $9,562.40

600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20.04 $9,562.40

600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . $9,562.40

600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 60  $9,562.40
______ 600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 2091 $9,562.40

600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 2390,  $9,562.40

600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 35.16 $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 5554 $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6294  $9,562.40

600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 64.26 $9,562.40

600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 65.70 $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 9768 $9,562.40
600309 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16950  $9,562.40

600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 171.68 $9,562.40

600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17731 $9,562.40
600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20102 $9,562.40
600399 | 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 W83§Qc>r SERVICES Goor | 0842 $9,562.40

600399 9/18/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 376.06 $9,562.40
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 30 9/19/2025
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<<=,m %

Date

Check Amt

600413 9/18/2025 SEAN T ONEILL 528660  OTHER CHARGES $332.64
600414 9/18/2025 PACE CENTRAL IOWA 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES $533.83
600415 | 9/18/2025 CURTIS PARKER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © $315.00
600415 | 9/18/2025 CURTIS PARKER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 © $315.00°
600416 1 9/18/2025 PATRIOT CRITICAL POWER LLC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 $6,133.00
600416 9/18/2025 PATRIOT CRITICAL POWER LLC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $6,133.00
600416 | 9/18/2025 PATRIOT CRITICAL POWERLLC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 863.56  $6,133.00
600417 9/18/2025 THE PEOPLE CO LLC ., 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2750000 $2,750.00
600418 9/18/2025 ANDREW PHIPPS 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5321 20338 $293.38
600419 9/18/2025 PLAN IT SOFTWARE LLC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 735000 $7,350.00
600420 @ 9/18/2025 P & P SMALL mz@zmm Hzn 532170 COMMODITIES S360 Tsrs $57.52
600421 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC B 532030 COMMODITIES A251 | (20,004.00)  $38,168.00
600421 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 (20,004.00)  $38,168.00
600421 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 (20,004.00)  $38,168.00
600421 | 9/18/2025 PVS DXINC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 (20,004.00)  $38,168.00
600421 | 9/18/2025|PVS DX INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 T (20,004.00)  $38,168.00
600421 = 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030 ,mnozzoo:._mm A251 © 19,684.00  $38,168.00
600421 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 19,684.00  $38,168.00
600421 | 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 1968400  $38,168.00
________ 600421 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030 __mozz._o_uﬁmm 'A251 Hpmmﬁoow $38,168.00
600421 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030 Wnozzouw:mm A251 19,684.00  $38,168.00
600421 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 19,834.00  $38,168.00
600421 | 9/18/2025 PVS DX INC 532030  COMMODITIES | A251 19,884.00  $38,168.00
e00422 9/18/2025 ERIN RALSTON 529350  OTHER CHARGES E301 40750 $407.50
600423 | 9/18/2025 RDG PLANNING & DESIGN 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 mem.gm . ﬁH 688.00

| 600424 9/18/2025 K AND M JANITORIAL 521315  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,039.57. Hw 039.57
600425 9/18/2025 FORTERRA PIPE & _umm% _.rn ; 532210  COMMODITIES E000 47400 $474.00
600426 9/18/2025 DEAN RODRIGUEZ 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 (699.00)  $1,082.73
600426 9/18/2025' DEAN RODRIGUEZ 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,781.73  $1,082.73
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 32 9/19/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Remit To

Account Description
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‘Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire # ___ Date ___ __
600445 | 9/18/2025 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $2,776.02
600446 | 9/18/2025 TEAM SERVICES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 $592.92
600447 | 9/18/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A67 . . $31,369.75
600447 . 9/18/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 11,569.75  $31,369.75
600447 9/18/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 1042625  $31,369.75
600448 | 9/18/2025 TYLER S KNUDSEN 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 57,760.83  $57,760.83
600449 | 9/18/2025 TORGERSON EXCAVATING 521020 mn,oz.am\,né? SERVICES ~ E000 T 2800000 $2,800.00
600450 | 9/18/2025 TOM TRAPP | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL 26200 $262.00
600451 9/18/2025 | TREES FOREVER INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S737 45833.00  $45,833.00
600452 6/18/2025 TRINITY CONSULTANTS INC 521020 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 wmum.mw $3,898.13
B 9/18/2025 UNIFIED CONTRACTING SERVICES INC | 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 639.50  $639.50
600454 9/18/2025 VAISALA INC 544250 CAPITALoUTLAY S360 983.33. $983.33
600455 9/18/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 531100 COMMODITIES C040 420.68. $2,718.77
600455 |  9/18/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 4263 $2,718.77
600455 | 9/18/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | " 532060 COMMODITIES A251 mﬁmm . $2,718.77
600455 | 9/18/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC " 532060 COMMODITIES A251 1,032.25  $2,718.77
600455 9/18/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 1,068.67. $2,718.77
600455 9/18/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES E301 3494 $2,718.77
600455 | © 9/18/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532170  COMMODITIES E301 215 $2,718.77
600456 | 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 mmN._ww  $6,268.20
600456 = 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17.45, $6,268.20
600456 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 90.25 $6,268.20
600456 | 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 73490 $6,268.20
© 600456 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20040 $6,268.20
600456 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150 m_nozaa,gc? SERVICES G001 - B.wmm $6,268.20
600456 | 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17.45 $6,268.20
7600456 | 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 104.70 . $6,268.20
600456 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 KN.SW $6,268.20
600456 9/18/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 55.35. $6,268.20
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 34 9/19/2025
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Check # / - Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

600463 9/18/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | SO3 1521199 $244,224.23
600463 9/18/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 1546575 $244.224.23
600463 | 9/18/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 2161871 $244,224.23
600463 9/18/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC. 1521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 22,301.83  $244,224.23
600463 9/18/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 23,046.86.  $244,224.23
600463 9/18/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 2537223 $244,224.23
600463 | 9/18/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080 ho.i?ﬂ:? SERVICES 5039 2606230 $244,224.23
600463 9/18/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES ING 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 32,954.38  $244,204.23
600464 9/18/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.00 $150.00'
600464 9/18/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 100.00 $150.00
600465 | 9/19/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 02070 A235 448659  $4,486.59
600466 9/19/2025 ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS 202072 A235 ‘, wmo.wwm,.. $580.24
600467 9/19/2025 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC 202072 A235 136.00° $136.00
600468 9/19/2025 ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF IOWA 202072 A235 8115 $81.15

_____ 600469 9/19/2025 AVESIS INCORPORATED 202057 A235 wwmo.wmm  $5,260.36
600470 9/19/2025 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE 202080 A1 2615  $256.15
600471 19/19/2025 CHILDRENS CANCER CONNECTION 202072 A235 _ .Hmm.oom $155.00
600472 . 9/19/2025 COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-38 202080 A201 24,367.84. 2, wmu 84
600473 | 9/19/2025 COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 202072 A235 600 © $6.00
600474 9/19/2025 DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION 202066 A235 582000, $5.820.00
600475 9/19/2025 DES MOINES POLICE ACTIVITIES :“.>mcm 202066 A235 :N.oom $112.00
600476 9/19/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION | 202068 A235 Ewbww.a_ﬂ, $112, 923.45
600477 9/19/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION 202066 A235 1,400.00  $1,400.00
600478 ~9/19/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 202050 A235 5897.18  §1,423,222.71
600478 | 9/19/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 202050 A235 68080627 $1,423222.71
600478 9/19/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 202052 A235 2218061 $1,423,222.71
600478 | 9/19/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED <<_._ 202052 A235  714,338.6 65  $1,423,222.71
600479 9/19/2025 FOOD BANK OF IOWA 202072 A235 189.50  $189.50
600480 9/19/2025 FRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS 202072 A235 145.50 $145.50
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 36 9/19/2025
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Check # / Payment

Wire #

Date

‘Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

600503 = 9/19/2025 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 202062 . $6L76
600504 9/19/2025 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT moEdoZm 202062 A235 30.88  $30.88
600505 = 9/19/2025 CDM FOR STATE WH 202058 A235 2500 $25.00
912669 9/16/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532100  COMMODITIES G001 34171 $955.99
912669 9/16/2025 THE m:mmsnz-éHr:>3m co 532200  COMMODITIES G001 614.28 $955.99
912670 . 9/16/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00 $120.00
912670 9/16/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 1500  $120.00
912670 9/16/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL ; 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t | 55000 $120.00
912670 9/16/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 35.00 $120.00
912671 | 9/16/2025'ACCO UNLIMITED CORP 544120  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 2,941.70 $2,941.70
912672 9/16/2025 WHITE CAPLP 532170  COMMODITIES E000 24895 $248.95
912673 9/16/2025 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC 531100 Mnoz_,\_ooﬂ,mm; cod0 ‘ ‘NS.NmW $790.75
912673 9/16/2025 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC 531100  COMMODITIES C040 49350 $790.75
912674 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES $360 31950 $11,403.00
012674 | 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES $360 53250  $11,403.00
912674 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES $360 639.00  $11,403.00
912674 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 | .mt.oom $11,403.00
912674 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 669.00  $11,403.00
912674 | 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC . 532050 COMMODITIES S360 74550, $11,403.00
912674 . 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES $360 | ,,H_y,wmm.ooﬁ $11,403.00
912674 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 222750  $11,403.00
912674 9/16/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED noznxﬂm INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 3,960.00° $11,403.00
912675 | 9/16/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY | 531100  COMMODITIES €040 4688 - $707.75
912675 9/16/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100  COMMODITIES C040 307.23 $707.75
912675 9/16/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100  COMMODITIES C040 - ..umw.iw $707.75
912676 |  9/16/2025 LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIO LLC 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 753.60. $753.60/
912678 | 9/16/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 531100  COMMODITIES €040 7201 $180.33
912678 9/16/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 531100  COMMODITIES C040 108.32. $180.33
9/15/2025 through 9/19/2025 38 9/19/2025
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
September 15, 2025 to September 19, 2025

Description

1290 Walnut Total

3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total
5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total
5Th and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total
9Th and Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total
Admissions Total

Altoona WRA Commty pmts Total
Ambulance Charges Total

Ankeny WRA Commty pmts Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total

Basketball Participation Fee Total
Bondurant WRA Commty pmts Total
Book Bags Total

Bowling Game Room License Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total

Cash Over Or Short Total

Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
CHDC Operating Expenses Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total

Deed Filing Fee Total

Dog Park Attendance Total

Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total

E 2nd & Grand Parking Garage Total
E 4th & DM St Pkg Garage Total
Electrical Equipment Total

Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total

EV Charging Revenue Total

False Alarm Fine Total

Federal Grants Total

Fence Permit Fee Total

120.00
14,212.00
29,995.00
17,629.40
6,189.00
11,116.00
263.56
230,236.25
179,494.97
736,557.70
35.00
50.00
859.81
75,747.30
28.99
130.00
126,914.35
2,750.00
30,500.00
0.04
45.00
986.96
1,269.30
(7.00)
300.00
750.00
200.00
1,925.00
406,027.44
730.26
315.00
60.00
42,013.25
400.00
17,578.20
2,180.00
6,331.00
697.35
2,175.00

200.00
2,736.70
1,250.00

12,524.04

825.00



Field Use Permit Total

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flag Football Participation Fe Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Forfeiture Total

Fuel Sales to Des Moines PSD Total
GATSO Payable Total

Glendale Masonic PCM Endowment Total

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total
GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

HazMat Response Annual Serv Fe Total
High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total

Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total

Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest Incomeloans Total

Interest On NonExpendable Tru Total
Interest on Revenue Bonds Total
Interest on WRA Bonds Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsReserves Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsSinking Total
Johnston WRA Commty pmts Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pecm Endowment Lot Total
Lease or License Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Police Services Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Mobile Home Taxes Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total

90.00
171.00
3,526.12
20,486.00
40.00
260,549.58
238.32
5,780.00
200.00
20.00
3,423.26
13,991.19
700.00
800.00
8,219.00
125.00
21,436.60
130.00
38,391.00
21,053.58
20,549.99
2,809.38
195.00
1,065.00
4,500.00
6,055.00
404.59
1,267.63
3,019.18
37,946.90
891,560.49
58,593.75
25,192.41
154,217.00
110.00
175.00
2,158.00
122.75
1,922.71
6,602.80
11,035.83
10,357.00
2,250.00
260.00
580.49
3,515.00
30,762.75
2,787.26
16,681.03
27,294.50



Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total

Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Permanent Cemetery Maintenance Total
Pet License Total

Pickleball Participation Fee Total
PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Pleasant Hill WRA Commty pmts Total
Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Paolice Overtime Reimbursement Total
Polk Co WRA Commty pmts Total
Pool Rentals Total

Premise Permits Total

Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total

Public Hearing Site Plan Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementlLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Road Use Tax Total

Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of City Real Property Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total

Taxes On Agricultural Land Total
Taxes On Real Property Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

1,448.53
276.00
7,075.00
23,999.52
1,217.61
310.00
32.71
90.00
8,542.50
88,803.80
1,596.00
5,550.00
62,005.61
2,789.30
63,998.10
11,232.48
200.00
1,157.00
1,300.00
600.00
1,185.30
147,065.00
1,300.00
408.66
242.90
1,404.25
13,657.89
307.00
7.00
384.29
170.00
17.50
3,295,125.14
1,400.00
15,652.21
20,767.42
520.00
2,695.60
700.00
540.00
269,252.67
440.00
4,915.00
227,528.82
632,560.66
1,320.00
1,020.00
2,618.68
10,398,125.87
30.00



Urban Bowhunting Permit Total

Urban Rehabilitation Loans And Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Volleyball Participation Fee Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
WDM WRA Commty pmis Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Review Fee Total

Grand Total

10.00
410.46
525.00
728.97

1,039,130.57
778,300.00
33,481.25
250.00
450.00

20,864,576.23
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo Account Description ‘Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date
600513 o\Nw\Non”Bmm\,m INC . 532110 COMMODITIES . A251 14.4 : $3,458.97

600513 0/23/2025 AIRGAS INC 532110  COMMODITIES A1 2822 $3,458.97
600513 | 9/23/2025 ARGASINC © 532110 COMMODITIES A251 39556 $3,458.97
600513 | 9/23/2025 AIRGAS INC T s:110 COMMODITIES A251 39772 $3458.97
600513 |  9/23/2025 AIRGAS INC S | 532110  COMMODITIES A251 56542  $3,458.97
600513 6/23/2025 AIRGAS INC 539999 COMMODITIES | Goot 295.00. $3,458.97

600513 | 9/23/2025 AIRGAS INC | 539999  COMMODITIES G001 | 152714 $3458.97
600514 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531010 COMMODITIES ‘ E301 | 1999 $2,572.41
600514 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC , 531010  COMMODITIES w22 103.98: $2,572.41
600514 | ©/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC ‘ 531010  COMMODITIES , H722 105472 $2,572.41

600514  9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC - - "~ 531010  COMMODITIES ,  s,0 2647 $2,572.41

600514 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531010  COMMODITIES - se’s 23907 $2,572.41
600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOMLLC | 531020 COMMODITIES ~ coot 25855 $2,572.41
600514 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025 COMMODITIES | (C042 10.79. $2,572.41

600514 |  9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531070 COMMODITIES G001 w3 g25n41
600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOMLLC - 532010  COMMODITIES Goo1 | 1999  $2,572.41
600514 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532010 COMMODITIES Goor 7499 $257241
600514 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532040  COMMODITIES 1010 5496 $2,572.41
600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LIC - 532100 COMMODITIES TG0l 7099 257241
600514 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o 532110 COMMODITIES  Gool TTno0 s257241
600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LIC | 532110  COMMODITIES GoO1 47.26 $2,572.41

600514  9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC ‘ 532110  COMMODITIES © Gool 5498 $2,572.41

vvvvvv 600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES - Goor | 159.95 $2,572.41

600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532150  COMMODITIES GOl | 1499 $2,572.41
600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | | 532150  COMMODITIES et 7942 $251241
600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOMLIC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 T 00 257241
600514 | 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532170 COMMODITIES GO0t (22099)  $257241

600514 = 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532170 COMMODITIES GOl 7877 $2,57241
600514 9/23/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | . 532350  COMMODITIES 6ot 10500 $2,572.41
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

<<__.m. # Date

600529 9/23/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC | 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 158000  $1,330.90
600529 | 9/23/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 | T 7330 $1,330.90
600520 | 9/23/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC | 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 17600 $1,330.90
600529 | 9/23/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC o 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = §360 | ,Bo.oow $1,330.90
600529 |  9/23/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S0 | 186.90. $1,330.90
600530 9/23/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC v 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 - 3,600.00 $3,600.00
_______ 600531 9/23/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES o2 - T 718,07
600531 | 9/23/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES - sers $718.07
600531 9/23/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES T sers n $718.07
600531 | 9/23/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 Hmm.dw. $718.07
600532 | 9/23/2025 BURLINGTON STAGE LINES LTD | S 528025 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & €038 111118 $1,111.18
600533 | 9/23/2025 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 o 75539 $755.39
600534 9/23/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLYCO 532170 COMMODITIES A1 - 7192 $156.00
600534 | 9/23/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO " 532170 COMMODITIES A1 84.08' $156.00
600535 ©  9/23/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC = 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 000 5250 $241.50
600535 | 9/23/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 | T e300 $241.50
600535 9/23/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC | 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 _ 8.8%  $241.50

,,,,, 600535 |  9/23/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1010 | 6300,  $241.50
'600536 | ©9/23/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC | 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 26250 $525.00
600536 | 9/23/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC | 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 T %6250 $525.00
600537 | 9/23/2025 QWEST CORPORATION . 525150 ”.no_,:a,qc? SERVICES = Goo1 = 2605 $130.26
600537 9/23/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gooi | 2605 $130.26
600537 | 9/23/2025 QWEST CORPORATION | 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 2605  $130.26
600537 | ©9/23/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 7525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2605  $130.26
600537 | 9/23/2025 QWEST CORPORATION o . 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t Nm.omw © $130.26
600538 9/23/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD _ 532190  COMMODITIES 1 Gool 22036 $220.36
_____ 600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 2070 $4,587.84
| 600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 32 458784
600539 o\Nw\NonWQz;m CORPORATION . 526011 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A251 LTS $4,587.84
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Check # / - Payment

Wire % Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4470  $4,587.84
600539 | 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 44.70 $4,587.84
600539 | 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 4470  $4,587.84

600539 | 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 44,70 '$4,587.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70 $4,567.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 4470 $4,587.84

600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4470 $4,587.84

600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 44.70 $4,587.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70 $4,587.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoOo1 4470  $4,587.84
600539 | 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70 $4,587.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 M CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 4470 $4,587.84

600539 0/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70 $4,587.84

600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70 $4,587.8
600539 |  9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44700 $4,587.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 47.50 $4,587.84

600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 47.50 $4,567.84

600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 47.50 $4,587.84
600539 | 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 4750 $4,587.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 54.20 $4,587.84

600530 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 54.20 $4,587.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 54.20 $4,587.84
600539 | 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 5420 $4,587.84
© 600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION ) 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57.08.  $4,567.84

600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57.08, $4,587.84

600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57.08. $4,587.84
600539 | 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION " 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5708 $4,587.84

600539 | 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.88 $4,587.84
600539 9/23/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.88 $4,587.84
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 6 9/26/2025
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Check # / = Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

600545 | 9/23/2025/CUMMINSINC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 | 1,036.80  $3,117.67
600545 | 9/23/2025 CUMMINS INC , - 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 "1,036.89 $3,117.67
600545 9/23/2025 CUMMINS INC o 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 | 104389  $3117.67
600546 | 9/23/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 532110 COMMODITIES o coot | T mom.oo.m : $508.00
600547 9/23/2025 BRYANT HARKIN - 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 875 150.00. $150.00
600548 | 9/23/2025 ORVISHORATIO GROUPLLC 532080 COMMODITIES  Goo1 48000  $480.00
,,,,,, 600549 | 9/23/2025 LEONARD DRABEK T T s1750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO0l 00 10200
© 600550 9/23/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi = 7130624 $1,754.20
600550 9/23/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 7 s31020  coMMoDITIES G0t 39236 $1,754.20
600550 9/23/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 27.80. $1,754.20
600550 | 9/23/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO | 543055  CAPITAL OUTLAY cose 2780 $1,754.20
600551 9/23/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G0O1 = 4420 $1,26022
600551 '9/23/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 75000 $1,269.22
© 600551 9/23/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | a0 $1,2692
600551 | 9/23/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 | 97222 $1,269.2
600551 | 9/23/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS o 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 | 4440 $1,269.22
600551 | 9/23/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 4440 $1,26022
600551  9/23/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4440 $1,269.22
600552 | 9/23/2025 TRICOR DIRECT INC 532260 COMMODITIES A2s1 1,619.88  $1,619.88
600553 | 9/23/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY T Usp100  CoMMODITIES G001 15632 $156.32
600554 | 9/23/2025 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION . 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2961 $29.61
600555 9/23/2025 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 52010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES. E051 | $16.07
e N R rom e
600557 | 9/23/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC | 531025 COMMODITIES T e 3030 g0
600557 |  9/23/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES o2 wo.wmm $229.52
600557 " 9/23/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC ‘ | 531025  COMMODITIES N e %) - 16874 $229.52
600558 | 9/23/2025/GALLSLC " 532250  COMMODITIES -~ GooL ‘ 2763 $4,707.94
600558 | 9/23/2025 GALLSLLC 5325 COMMODITIES oot | 404 9470794
600558 9/23/2025 GALLS LLC , 532250 | COMMODITIES GOl 45.78 $4,707.94
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Check # / ° Payment Remit To Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

600563 9/23/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY | 532180 (COMMODITIES 1010 1,027.67  $47,178.30
600563 9/23/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY | 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 | 1,30033  $47,17830

| 600563 9/23/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES | 1010 | 131194 $47,17830
600563 | 9/23/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY o 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 | o ?owm.um $47,178.30
600563 9/23/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY | 532180  COMMODITIES 010 23,069.56  $47,178.30
600564 9/23/2025 HAWKEYE STATE FIRE SAFETY >mmoa>do7_ | 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 238500 $2,385.00
600565 | 9/23/2025 HOUSBY HEAVY EQUIPMENT E“ 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | AZ51 wﬁ.ya_w 32140
600566 | 9/23/2025 USA SOFTBALL OF IOWA | 52750 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GoOo1 | 35000 $350.00
600567 | 9/23/2025!BCC REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL LLC | 521021 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = EO51 wuoo.oom $3,500.00
600568 | o\Nw\NowmwHos;‘n‘ozzczH.Qdozm_szzOz.A_ . 525170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 wﬁbmw $374.95
600569 | 9/23/2025 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 527620 W_no_,:x>ﬂc>r SERVICES ~ S324 | 11340 $11340
600570 9/23/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532100 COMMODITIES TTeo0 T 1688 $16.88
600571 9/23/2025 TOWA SIGNAL INC o 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY (038 2,355.00 $2,355.00
600572 9/23/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 5 48575
600573 | 9/23/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES T om  $6,005.90
600573 0/23/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 ‘COMMODITIES o4  $6,005.90
600573 19/23/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES ‘ co42 $6,005.90
600573 ‘o\Nw\NSm_Hzm_ﬁz LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES B 7P - $6,005.90
600573 9/23/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES - . 531025 COMMODITIES Csers 1ot $6,005.90
600573 9/23/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES \ | 531025  COMMODITIES - s 1785 $6,005.90
600573 9/23/2025!INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES - ssrs 2140 $6,005.90
600573~ 9/23/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 875 | 2483, $6,005.90
600573 9/23/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES ‘ 531025 COMMODITIES ~  S875 2182 $6,005.90
600574 9/23/2025 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR o 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A51 | 5865694  $58,656.94
600575 | 9/23/2025 INTERSTATE INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTATION INC 1532060  COMMODITIES - A251 535.00. $535.09
600576 9/23/2025 IN THEBAG LLC | 532080 COMMODITIES G001 38750  $387.50
600577 | 9/23/2025 IOWACE - 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ool | 5750.00  $8,500.00
600577 | 9/23/2025 IOWACE o T 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Hoo1 ‘,ﬁ.m,o,.oo“ 8,500.00
600577 | 9/23/2025 IOWACE N | 528650  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 1,500.00 $8,500.00
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Check # / - Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

600596 = 9/23/2025 MCCALL MONUMENT COMPANY 532270  COMMODITIE G001 225.00 $225.00

600597 9/23/2025 BRADEY J MCDEID - 541010  CAPITAL OUTLAY C038 700.00 $3,000.00
,,,,,,,, 600597 9/23/2025 BRADEY J MCDEID 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co38 2,000.0 " $3,000.00
600597 9/23/2025 BRADEY J MCDEID 532500 COMMODITIES Co38 300.0( $3,000.00
600598 9/23/2025 RICHARD JOHN MEDINA JR 529300 OTHER CHARGES E101 $1,500.00
600599 9/23/2025 MENARD INC 532010  COMMODITIES G001 $590.35
600599 9/23/2025 MENARD INC 532010 COMMODITIES G001 $590.35
600599 9/23/2025 MENARD INC 532010  COMMODITIES - Gool 10099  $590.35
600599 9/23/2025 MENARD INC 532030  COMMODITIES Goor 5.98 $590.35
600599 | 9/23/2025 MENARD INC 532040 COMMODITIES Goo1 2337, $590.35
600599 | 9/23/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 1096 $590.35

600509 9/23/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES o1 290.89 ©$590.35

600599 9/23/2025 MENARD INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 12.96 $590.35
. 600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A254 28,742.61  $36,781.10
600600 | 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ,mm.pmw © $36,781.10

600600 | 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 1110 $36,781.10

600600 | 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 37549 $36,781.10

600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co51 82026  $36,781.10

600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 4050 $36,781.10
600600 | 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 13971 $36,781.10
600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 76.08  $36,781.10
..... 600600 19/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 19411 $36,781.10
600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'E301 1,072.13.  $36,781.10
" 600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 10000 $36,781.10
600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1023 $36,781.10
600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1503 $36,781.10
600600 | 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 1503 $36,781.10
600600 = 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1505 $36,781.10
600600 9/23/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2432 §36,78L.10
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 12 9/26/2025
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Check # / - Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

iine Amount

‘Check Amt

600608 9/23/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 1,291.50 $1,291.50
600609 | 9/23/2025 NATIONAL ENERGY CONTROL CORP 532150 COMMODITIES A255 $2,211.74
600610 | 9/23/2025 DAVID NESS 528660  OTHER CHARGES S321 91481

600610 9/23/2025 DAVID NESS 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | s321 . 1,565.07 $214.81

600611 9/23/2025 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT INC 532170  COMMODITIES 5360 $379.99

600612 9/23/2025 BRYAN ODONNELL 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5321 $641.69
600612 | 9/23/2025 BRYAN ODONNELL 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5321 900.0  $641.69

600612 |  9/23/2025 BRYAN ODONNELL 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $321 $641.69

600613 9/23/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC - 532100  COMMODITIES G001 $45.68

600613 9/23/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC | 532100 COMMODITIES G001 06 $45.68

600614 ©  9/23/2025 OFFICE DEPOT , 531010  COMMODITIES A251 541 $1,841.16
_______ 600614 9/23/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES A251 :.:m $1,841.16
600614 | 9/23/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 462.55  $1,841.16

| 600614 | 9/23/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 77974 $1841.16
600614 | 9/23/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES E051 2886 $1,841.16

600614 9/23/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 5595  $1,84L.16

600614 9/23/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 6094  $1,841.16

600614 | 9/23/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES 1010 436.60 $1,841.16
600615 9/23/2025 Lonie Fisher 529410  OTHER CHARGES E151 191595  $1,915.95
600616 9/23/2025 CURTIS PARKER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 14000 $350.00

600616 9/23/2025 CURTIS PARKER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 210.00 $350.00

600617 9/23/2025 BOTTLING GROUP LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 37535 $78243
600617 |  9/23/2025 BOTTLING GROUPLLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 w0708 §78243

600618  9/23/2025 PITNEY-BOWES INC 526060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 54798 $547.98

600619 .  9/23/2025 POLICE SERVICE DOGS INC 532170  COMMODITIES s821 633.96 $633.96

600620 9/23/2025 POLK COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FORFEITURE = 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S324 170.10 $170.10
| 600621 9/23/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 ., © $2.00

600622 9/23/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521240  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 76000 $760.00

600623 9/23/2025 PORTER DO-IT BEST 532100  COMMODITIES G001 99.81, $99.81
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 14 9/26/2025
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

<<=.m # Date

600643 9/23/2025 STREICHERSINC 532250 COMMODITIES  GooL L $6,640.50
600643 9/23/2025 STREICHERSINC 532250 COMMODITIES ‘ Goot | 4664050
600643 9/23/2025 STREICHERSINC 532260 COMMODITIES G0t 14,00000  $6,640.50
600643 |  9/23/2025 STREICHERS INC 532260 COMMODITIES TGoo1 ©1,100.00 $6,640.50
600643 9/23/2025 STREICHERS INC | 532260 COMMODITIES . GooL i.oo.oow  $6,640.50
. 600643 9/23/2025 STREICHERS INC | a 532260 COMMODITIES  Gool 110000 $6,640.50
600643 | 9/23/2025 STREICHERSINC | 532260 COMMODITIES . Gooi 1,100.00  $6,640.50
600643 | 9/23/2025 STREICHERS INC ‘ . 532260  COMMODITIES G001 H,Hoo.oow  $6,640.50
600644 9/23/2025 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATES INC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 .H.L.wm.mmw $1,138.88
600645 9/23/2025 JEROME TILLER - _ . 528660 OTHER CHARGES | GOl | " (507.00). $349.35
600645 | 9/23/2025 JEROMETILLER | 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 & 85635  $349.35
600646 | 9/23/2025 ULINE INC B | 532110 COMMODITIES ABL 936288 $9,362.88
600647 9/23/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE | 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 3 $329.04
600647 9/23/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E051 $329.04
______ 600648 9/23/2025/USCINTERNALMERGERCOLLC = 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & GOO1 |  $2,680.00
0649 . 9/23/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC | 532060 COMMODITIES A1 em3 $29,605.51
600649 9/23/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | 53060 COMMODITIES | A2si 14425 $29,695.51
600649 | 9/23/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | 53060 COMMODITIES A251 ) 979.23  $29,695.51
600649 | 9/23/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC | 544250  CAPITAL OUTLAY AL 28,563.000  $29,695.51
600650 | 9/23/2025 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC 532190 COMMODITIES | As1 | 21555 421555
600651 | 9/23/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi 9142 $4,346.95
600651 9/23/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 ,ﬁno_éﬁﬁc?_ SERVICES G001 9142 $4,346.95
" 600651  9/23/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 9142 $4,346.95
________ 600651 © 9/23/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 9142  $4,346.95
600651 | 9/23/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t ‘ 182.84 $4,346.95
600651 |  9/23/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 18284 $4,346.95
,,,,,, 600651 | 9/23/2025/WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IoWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820 $4,346.95
600651 | 9/23/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 22820 $4,346.95
600651 0/23/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820, $4,346.95

9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 16 9/26/2025
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Check # /  Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

.Check Amt

600660 9/25/2025 AFFORDABLE FUNERAL SUPPLY LLC 532100 . COMMODITIES 37651, $376.51
600661 9/25/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 590340  DEBT PAYMENTS A261 22,075.00 $22,075.00
600662 9/25/2025 SANTOS TORRES 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 400000 $4,000.00
600663 9/25/2025 CLARK C ALLEN 528660  OTHER CHARGES $324 T snes | g53264
600664 9/25/2025 ALL IOWA ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H01 954062 $20,296.22
600664 9/25/2025 ALL IOWA ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 " i0755.60  $20296.22
_______ 600665 = 9/25/2025 DENNIS WENTLAND o 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | H901 735000  $7,350.00
600666 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 39.09° $1,965.54
600666 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES Goor 2871 $1,965.54
600666 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532010  COMMODITIES G001 ws.ﬁm $1,965.54
600666 | 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOMLLC 532040 COMMODITIES G001 )7, $1,965.54
600666 = 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 . $1,965.54
600666 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 931.10 $1,965.54
600666 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532320  COMMODITIES G001 84.46  $1,965.54
600666 | 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532320  COMMODITIES. G001 93.64  $1,965.54
600666 @ 9/25/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532320 COMMODITIES | Goo1 135.87 $1,965.54
600667 9/25/2025 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 11512038, $201,473.69
600667 9/25/2025 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 46,517.00  $201,473.69
600667 | 9/25/2025 ANAWIM HOUSING - 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $039 52,672.00  $201,473.69
600667 9/25/2025 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 8716431  $201,473.69
600668 9/25/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 532090 COMMODITIES G001 18.57,  $88.39
600668 9/25/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 532090  COMMODITIES Goo1 Hm.mmw $88.39
| 600668 = 9/25/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 532090 COMMODITIES G001 1757 $88.39
600668 9/25/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 532090  COMMODITIES GOO1 G.mﬁm ‘ $88.39
600668 9/25/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) . 532090  COMMODITIES GO0t 15.55. $88.39
600669 9/25/2025 BARR ENGINEERING CO 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 15899.41  $15899.41
7600670 | ©/25/2025 BASILICA OF ST JOHN 532500  COMMODITIES 038 10000 $100.00
600671 | 9/25/2025 BASILICA OF ST JOHN 532500 mnozzooﬂmm 038 100.00 $100.00
600672 9/25/2025 BASILICA OF ST JOHN 532500  COMMODITIES 038 100.00' $100.00
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 18 9/26/2025
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Date

Account Description

Fund
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600685 | 9/25/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 996.99 $89,263.11
600685 9/25/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 10.280.04 8926311
600685 | 9/25/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 2023573 $89,263.11
600685 |  9/25/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 Am 75035 $89,263.11
600686 9/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5602 $283.76
600686 9/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57.08. $283.76
vvvvvvv 600686 | 9/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 68.55  $283.76
600686 | 9/25/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532090  COMMODITIES E101 10211 $283.76
600687 | 9/25/2025 CITY OF DES MOINES 520805 ‘OTHER CHARGES G001 @woroﬁ $6,301.00
600688 9/25/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES S360 19.00 $19.00

| 600689 | 9/25/2025 CORE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC 543055  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 80,500.03  $80,509.03
600690 9/25/2025 CRAMER & ASSOCIATES INC 543010  CAPITAL OUTLAY €032 me.dm.mmw $136,718.65
600691 9/25/2025 BOJAN DIUKIC 527610  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 1,300.00° $2,800.00
600691 9/25/2025 | BOJAN DIUKIC 527610  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 1,500.00 $2,800.00
‘‘‘‘‘‘ 600692 |  9/25/2025 SEAN DEGOEY 529300  OTHER CHARGES E100  1,50000  $1,500.00
600693 | 9/25/2025 DICKINSON, BRADSHAW, FOWLER & HAGEN vn 522300 CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm, A251 7,716.50 $7,716.50
600694 | 9/25/2025 MICHAEL J DIXSON 528660  OTHER CHARGES $321 168.18 $168.18
600695 9/25/2025 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532120  COMMODITIES | G001 19.40 $19.40
600696 9/25/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S060 600  $9,796.54
600696 | 9/25/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co51 974878 $9,796.54
600696 9/25/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 2336 $9,796.54
600696 9/25/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S715 18.40' $9,796.54
600697 9/25/2025 ECOLABINC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 807 $324.57
600697 9/25/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8650  $324.57
600697 9/25/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190 m,no_,:_ﬁgc? SERVICES G001 153.00 $324.57
600698 0/25/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 114.00 $722.00
,,,,,, 600698 o,\m,m\m&ww BRAD EGENBERGER 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 180.50  $722.00
600608 = 9/25/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2750  $722.00
600699 9/25/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES E301 295.92 $295.92
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 20 9/26/2025
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600708 9/25/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES 840.70  $8,113.70
600708 9/25/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES S360 104370 $8,113.70
600708 | 9/25/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES $360 294350 $8,113.70
600708 | 9/25/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP T 532020 COMMODITIES S360 328580  $8113.70
600709 0/25/2025 KYLE L GRUVER 528660  OTHER CHARGES $324 T s36a © $532.64
600710 9/25/2025 GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR HUMANITY = 527708  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 35.000.00  $35,000.00
600711 9/25/2025 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 (6,671.53)  $5,009.30
600711~ 9/25/2025 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 6,671.53: $5,009.30
600711 9/25/2025 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 5,009.30 $5,009.30
600712 9/25/2025 HEIMAN INC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 28524 $285.4
600713 | .wb&%%&&n HOLLINGSHEAD 531010  COMMODITIES 1021 4500 $45.00
600714 | 9/25/2025 HRGREENINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co38 87500 $5979.89
600714 | 9/25/2025{HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 $5,979.89
600715 9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S360 $40,787.00
600715 | 9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360  $40,787.00
600715 9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILTTIES 521020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S360 3453.75  $40,787.00
600715 9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 328025  $40,787.00
600715 9/25/2025.I0WA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 345375 $40,787.00
600715 | 9/25/2025!I0WA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 345375  $40,787.00
600715 9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 wbmo.wwm $40,787.00.
600715 0/25/2025 TOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 3453.75  $40,787.00
600715 9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 3453.75  $40,787.00
,,,,, 600715 |  9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 328005  $40,787.00
600715 | 9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 345375  $40,787.00
600715 9/25/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 345375  $40,787.00
600716 9/25/2025 IOWA DIVISION OF THE IAI - 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $324 100.00  $100.00
. 600717 9/25/2025 IOWA DIVISION OF THE IAI 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 324 10000,  $100.00
600718 9/25/2025 IOWA DIVISION OF THE IAI 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 . So.oom $100.00
600719 9/25/2025 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 4,258.20. $4,258.20
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 22 9/26/2025
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Check # / . Payment
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Line Amount
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600728 | 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $6,761.54
600728 | 9/25/2025|LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 161.69. $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13741 $6,761.54
600728 | 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 95.48 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 107.08. $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57.88 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 9445 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 44171 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 94.96 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9455  $6,761.54
600728 | 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10659  $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LIC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ‘ HS.oNW; $6,761.54
600728 |  9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 14356 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 12627, $6,761.54
600728 | 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11923 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 Uno,_,__+x>ﬂc>,r SERVICES G005 18595 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC | 527140 _,Wnoﬁxkuc? SERVICES G001 rmmu..;m $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC . 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 23213 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 W CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $6,761.54
600728 |  9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $6,761.54
600728 . 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1066 $6,761.54
600728 | 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 $6,761.54
600728 9/25/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 301 $6,761.54
600729 9/25/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170  COMMODITIES S360 © $7820
600730 0/25/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC | 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $4,012.99
600730 9/25/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $4,012.99
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 24 9/26/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Date

Wire #

600733 &  9/25/2025/MIDAMERICANENERGY | 525020 ~CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOL  $98,427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goor - $98427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOl | o K.‘mww $98,427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l | 1503 $98.427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17.05  $98,427.71
...... 600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gooi s.uﬁ $98,427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 2027 $98427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " sas000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 2137, $98,427.71
600733 |  9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ,Hno_ﬁ_«,gc? SERVICES Goot | 203 9842771
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL = 2214, $98427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 246 $98427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 2256, $98,427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 2841 9847
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY , 575020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1 | T e $98427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor . 2063 $98,427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 2098 §98,427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY _ - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ,ﬁ.wa | $98,427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 3504 $98427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 s gesanat
600733 0/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 63.94  $98427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 . 7253 $98427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY .. 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 wm.mmm $98,427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GoO1 9305  $98427.71
600733 |  9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 93.94  $98/427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10124 $98,427.71
600733 |  9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 10815,  $98427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 Wno_,_jﬁnéz. SERVICES Gool | Sm.ﬁw  $98,427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 131.84.  §98427.71
600733 | 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 13451 $98,427.71

9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 26 9/26/2025
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Check # / - Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | o 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $98,427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 98 $98,427.71
600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 33, $98,427.71

600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 41600 $98,427.71

600733 9/25/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 67.16  $98,427.71
600734 9/25/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190  COMMODITIES - oot 1799 $136.95
600734 9/25/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190 COMMODITIES GOo1 3584 $136.95
600734 9/25/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | 532190  COMMODITIES G001 83.12 $136.95

600735 9/25/2025 MODERN IMAGING SOLUTIONS INC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 319.80 $319.80

600736 19/25/2025 RANDY MOORE 531010  COMMODITIES 1021 $45.00

600737 | 9/25/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150 :COMMODITIES A251  g99.71
600738 9/25/2025 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 532190  COMMODITIES A251 © $870.00

600739 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES Goor | 5.01 $1,420.25

600739 = 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES G001 543 $1,420.25
600739 | 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES Goo1 652 $1420.25
" 600739 | 9/25/2025|NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 1707, $1,420.25

600739 | 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES G001 NCH $1,420.25

600739 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 NNEW $1,420.25
600739 | 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001
600739 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 _wnozzoo:._mm G001 Aﬁww $1,420.25

600739 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 E.BW $1,420.25

600739 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES G001 um.mou $1,420.25

600739 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 mnozz,o_,uw:mm G001 w779 $142025
600739 | 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 13600 $1,42025

600739 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 394.60 $1,420.25
600730 | 9/25/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 473.21 $1,420.25
600740 | 9/25/2025 NATE TODD CONSTRUCTION LLC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5t 2,550.00.  $7,825.00
600740 9/25/2025 NATE TODD CONSTRUCTION LLC 526010 Wnoﬁ_ﬁﬂc? SERVICES A251 N ,m_N,,H.oow " $7,825.00
600741 | 9/25/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 7.19. $113.77
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 28 9/26/2025
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Check # /
Wire #

Payment
Date

‘Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

600756 9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 8,566.12  $190,531.58
600756 9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 0,256.11  $190,531.58
600756 |  9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 1112612, $190,531.58
600756 9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080 mnozq§qa>_. SERVICES 5039 O 11,143.72 $190,531.58
600756 9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 16,004.52  $190,531.58
600756 9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 20,716.90  $190,531.58
600756 | 9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080 wno_ﬂ_p»mé? SERVICES S039 Nromo%w $190,531.58.
600756 ~  9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 23,74556  $190,531.58
600756 9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 24,0997 $190,531.58
600756 9/25/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 2547439  $190,531.58
600757 9/25/2025 PUMPING SOLUTIONS INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 1,636.24 $1,636.24
600758 9/25/2025 QUICK ROOFING LLC 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 NNNco_oo‘w $22,200.00
600759 9/25/2025 RDG PLANNING & DESIGN 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 7,997.50 $7,997.50
600760 9/25/2025 JARED MOLLENHAUER 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 38,244.00  $38,244.00
600761 | 9/25/2025 BELL BROTHERS HEATING COOLING AND 455550 msnmzmmm & PERMITS G001 | ,N,wm.,oom, $282.00
__ PLUMBING _ » ,. - e o

600762 9/25/2025 RHINER PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS G001 60.00 $60.00
600763 9/25/2025 RESOURCE CONSULTING ENGINEERS LLC 521020 _no_,:a_,ﬁc? SERVICES C038 ) mbmo.oom $5,060.00
600764 9/25/2025 SAFARILAND LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 875.21 $875.21
600765 | 9/25/2025 SET IN STONE MASONRY SERVICES LLC 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 2500000 $2,500.00
600766 9/25/2025 CENTRAL HVAC SOLUTIONS 526110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1,665.00 $1,665.00
600767 9/25/2025 SHARE CORPORATION 531090  COMMODITIES | E000 560.74° $560.74
600768 9/25/2025 SCOTT COUNTY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 32.10 $32.10
600769 | 9/25/2025 SHERIFF OF WOODBURY COUNTY 521030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor = 3800  $38.00,
600770 | 9/25/2025 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 532170  COMMODITIES E000 205.05 $205.05
600771 9/25/2025 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 12,791.000  $12,791.00
600772 9/25/2025 SUBSTANCE LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 4,591.05 $4,591.05
600773 | 9/25/2025 SYNERGY CONTRACTING LLC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 557,310.13.  $557,310.13
600774 | 9/25/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 521020 Wno_ﬁ?ﬂc? SERVICES 034 2,343.00 $8,894.75
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 30 9/26/2025
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Check # / - Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

912690 | 532050 COMMODITIES .
912601 9/23/2025 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC 532100  COMMODITIES Go01 Gm.o& $176.03
012602 | 9/23/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 531100  COMMODITIES €040 98197 $2,039.13
912692 | 9/23/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 531100  COMMODITIES C040 Hbm».aw $2,039.13
912693 9/23/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 299.00° $299.00
912694 9/25/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 COMMODITIES A251 578.02 $578.02
912695 = 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15000 $1,148.50
912605 9/25/2025 | ABC PEST CONTROL 521100  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1500 $1,148.50
912695 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 :w..wowm $1,148.50
912605 |  9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 ©25.00 $1,148.50
912695 | 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521100  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 73500 $1,148.50:
912695 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 wu.mom $1,148.50
912695 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 37.50 $1,148.50
912695 | 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 T a000 $1,14850
912695 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T $1,148.50
912695 | 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $1,148.50
912695 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 $1,148.50
912695 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $1,148.50
912695 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 |
912695 | 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 Mno_,_dﬁﬂc? SERVICES G001 $1,148.50
912605 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 $1,148.50
912695 9/25/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $1,148.50
912696 0/25/2025 WHITE CAPLP 532100 COMMODITIES G001  $93.90
912697 9/25/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES E000 68400  $12,549.00
912697 | 9/25/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 31950 $12,549.00
912697 | 9/25/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 606.00  $12,549.00
912697 9/25/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 ‘Nuﬁ.oo% $12,549.00
912697 9/25/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES S360 854550 $12,549.00
912698 9/25/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532150  COMMODITIES GoO1 17211 $172.11
9/22/2025 through 9/26/2025 32 9/26/2025
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

September 22, 2025 to September 26, 2025

Description

Admissions Total

Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total
Ambulance Charges Total

Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total

Basketball Participation Fee Total
Bondurant WRA Commty pmts Total
Book Bags Total

Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total

Cash Over Or Short Total

Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Concessions Total

Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contributions Total

Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total

Delinquent Solid Waste Charges Total
Delinquent Storm Water Utility Total
Delinquent Wastewater Service Total
Dag Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total

False Alarm Fine Total

Federal Grants Total

Fence Permit Fee Total

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flag Football Participation Fe Total

538.32
113,811.33
498,291.28
326,504.57
225.00
5,200.00
100.00
1,158.88
75,747.30
60.25
51,768.21
10,225.00
20,000.00
0.01
15.00
10.00
1,245.87
(22.00)
300.00
2,280.00
19.00
1,135.00
171,326.68
204,473.13
280.00
150.00
6,658.81
5,951.95
7,110.32
180.00
34,182.86
840.00
5,413.31
2,250.00
200.00
1,975.00
91,666.00
1,575.00
189.50
14,465.00
17,990.00
20.00
4,445 51

205.60



Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total

Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total

Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total

Industrial Sampling Total

Invested Operating Funds Total

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pcm Endowment Lot Total
Lease or License Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Mobile Vendor Permit Total

Motor Vehicles Fuels And Lubr Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total
Notification Fee Total

Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Pet License Total

Pl FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAXES Total
Pl FICA Total

Pl IPERS EE BEFORE TAX Total

Pl IPERS ER NO TAX Total

Pl MEDICARE Total

PI STATE WITHHOLDING TAXES Total
Pickleball Participation Fee Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total

4,025.00
2,900.00
265.00
588.79
900.00
4,034.00
125.00
130.00
16,971.00
94,503.11
80,761.42
197.00
2,445.00
5,065.00
501,666.67
130.00
380.00
3,270.00
51.50
3,813.40
8,995.90
7,893.50
2,550.00
186,157.81
4,550.00
37.38
1,477.16
570.00
15,198.30
16,355.00
148,004.30
315.00
4,155.00
15,365.00
580.00
736,574.29
479,803.28
248,581.46
373,069.58
207,091.63
202,622.00
(23.36)
38,524.06
8,564.50
6,025.00
9,929.00
415.00
10,971.42
604.00
150.00



Public Hearing Site Plan Total

Public Information Request Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total